
NEW BALANCE INDOOR NATIONAL 

PAST CHAMPIONS AND ALL-TIME LIST 

 

WOMEN 

 

   60 

 

1999              **ALEXIS JOYCE, Washington, Denver, CO     7.29 

2000  *ERICA WHIPPLE, Palm Beach Lakes, West Palm Beach, FL  7.38 

2001  -ERICA WHIPPLE, Palm Beach Lakes, West Palm Beach, FL  7.36 

2002  -ZENOBIA REED, Lamar, Houston, TX     7.42 

2003  -MARSHEVET HOOKER, Southwest, San Antonio, TX   7.33 

2004  -ASHLEY OWENS, Liberty, Colorado Springs, CO    7.32 

2005  *SARAH MATTHEW, Niwot, Longwood, CO    7.45 

2006  *ASHLEY CRUDER, Eaglecrest, Aurora, CO    7.36 

2007  *VICTORIA JORDAN, Dunbar, Fort Worth, TX    7.33 

2008  -BRITTANY LONG, Therrell, Atlanta, GA     7.44 

2009  -CHALONDA GOODMAN, Newnan, GA     7.42 

2010  *CHRISTAL PETERSON, Hampton, VA     7.50 

2011  *MYASIA JACOBS, Paramus Catholic, Paramus, NJ   7.34 

2012  -JENNIFER MADU, East, Plano, TX      7.32 

2013  *CLEMENCE PAIEMENT, Quebec, CANADA    7.40 

2014  -MIKIAH BRISCO, Baton Rouge, LA     7.26 

2015  -TEAHNA DANIELS, First Academy, Orlando, FL    7.33  

2016  -ZARIA FRANCIS, Rio Mesa, Oxnard, CA     7.30 

2017  -JAYLA KIRKLAND, Woodlawn, Birmingham, AL    7.27 

2018            ***TAMARI DAVIS, Gainesville, FL      7.25 

2019  *BRIANA WILLIAMS, Northeast, Oakland Park, FL   7.28 

 

7.25             ***TAMARI DAVIS, Gainesville, FL      2018 

7.26  -MIKIAH BRISCO, Baton Rouge, LA     2014 

7.27  -JAYLA KIRKLAND, Woodlawn, Birmingham, AL    2017 

7.28  *BRIANA WILLIAMS, Northeast, Oakland Park, FL   2019 

7.29               **ALEXIS JOYCE, Washington, Denver, CO     1999 

7.30  -HEATHER CUNLIFFE, Federal Way, WA     2014 

7.30  -ZARIA FRANCIS, Rio Mesa, Oxnard, CA     2016 

7.30  *THELMA DAVIES, Girard College, Philadelphia, PA   2019 

7.32  -ASHLEY OWENS, Liberty, Colorado Springs, CO    2004 

7.32  -JENNIFER MADU, East, Plano, TX      2012 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   200 

1999              **LAURYN WILLIAMS, Rochester, PA     25.06 

2000  *ERICA WHIPPLE, Palm Beach, Lakes, West Palm Beach, FL  23.99 

2001  -ERICA WHIPPLE, Palm Beach, Lakes, West Palm Beach, FL  23.78 

2002  *JUANITA BROADDUS, William Penn, Philadelphia, PA   24.51 

2003  -JUANITA BROADDUS, William Penn, Philadelphia, PA   24.19 

2004  -CAROL RODRIGUEZ, Wilson, Long Beach, CA    24.22 

2005             **BIANCA KNIGHT, Ridgeland, MS      24.05 

2006  -LYNNE LAYNE, New Rochelle, NY     24.07  

2007  *VICTORIA JORDAN, Dunbar, Fort Worth, TX    24.26 

2008  *MARLENA WESH, Landstown, Virginia Beach, VA   24.46 

2009  -CHALONDA GOODMAN, Newnan, GA     23.96 

2010             **KYLE PLANTE, Colonie, Albany, NY     24.26 

2011 ` `-CIERRA WHITE, Engineering and Science, Philadelphia, PA  23.95 

2012  -DESTINEE GAUSE, Reynoldsburg, OH     23.82 

2013  -KALI DAVIS-WHITE, Anderson, Lauderdale Lakes, FL   23.48 

2014  -SHANIA COLLINS, Huntingtown, MD     23.82 

2015              **LAUREN RAIN WILLIAMS, Oaks Christian, Westlake Village, CA 23.46 

2016  *LAUREN RAIN WILLIAMS, Oaks Christian, Westlake Village, CA 23.23  

2017  -LYNNA IRBY, Pike, Indianapolis, IN     23.62 

2018            ***TAMARI DAVIS, Gainesville, FL      23.46 

2019              **TAMARI DAVIS, Gainesville, FL      23.24 

 

 

 

23.23             *LAUREN RAIN WILLIAMS, Oaks Christian, Westlake Village CA 2016 

23.24p          ***TAMARI DAVIS, Gainesville, FL      2018 

23.24   **TAMARI DAVIS       2019 

23.46             **LAUREN RAIN WILLIAMS     2016 

23.47  -ANNA COCKRELL, Providence Day, Charlotte, NC   2016 

23.48  -KALI DAVIS-WHITE, Anderson, Lauderdale Lakes, FL   2013 

23.50  *ARIANA WASHINGTON, Poly, Long Beach, CA    2013 

23.51  -ABBY STEINER, Coffman, Dublin, OH     2018 

23.58p  -LYNNA IRBY, Pike, Indianapolis, IN     2017 

23.63  *SYMONE MASON, Southridge, Miami, FL     2017 

23.66             **LANAE-TAVA THOMAS, Rush-Henrietta, Henrietta, NY   2016 

23.78  -ERICA WHIPPLE, Palm Beach, Lakes, West Palm Beach, FL  2001 

23.78  *THELMA DAVIES, Girard College, Philadelphia, PA   2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   400 

 

1999  -NAKIYA JOHNSON, Ayala, Chino, CA     54.74 

2000  *LESHINDA DEMUS, Wilson, Long Beach, CA    53.85 

2001  *DOMINIQUE DARDEN, Harrisburg, PA     55.31 

2002  *TIONDRA PONTEEN, Eleanor Roosevelt, Greenbelt, MD   55.54 

2003  -TIONDRA PONTEEN, Eleanor Roosevelt, Greenbelt, MD   55.00 

2004            ***EBONY COLLINS, Wilson, Long Beach, CA    55.05 

2005              **SA'DE WILLIAMS, Rancho Cucamonga, CA    55.47 

2006  -FRANCENA MC CORORY, Bethel, Hampton, VA    51.93 

2007  -JESSICA BEARD, Euclid, OH      55.24 

2008              **BRIANA NELSON, J.L. Mann, Greenville, SC    55.33 

2009  *BRIANA NELSON, J.L. Mann, Greenville, SC    54.15 

2010  -BRIANA NELSON, J.L. Mann, Greenville, SC    55.00 

2011              **KENDALL BAISDEN, Detroit Country Day, Bloomfield Hills, MI  54.23 

2012  -ARIAH GRAHAM, Wakefield, Raleigh, NC     53.95 

2013  -PRECIOUS HOLMES, Hillhouse, New Haven, CT    53.43  

2014  -OLIVIA BAKER, Columbia, Maplewood, NJ    53.49 

2015              **KAMRYN MC INTOSH, Suffern, NY (54.09p)   54.57  

2016  *SYDNEY MC LAUGHLIN, Union Catholic, Scotch Plains, NJ  51.84  

2017  -SYDNEY MC LAUGHLIN, Union Catholic, Scotch Plains, NJ  51.61 

2018  *ARRIA MINOR, East, Denver, CO      52.74 

2019  *KIMBERLY HARRIS, Buford, GA      52.62 

 

51.61  -SYDNEY MC LAUGHLIN, Union Catholic, Scotch Plains, NJ  2017 

51.84   *SYDNEY MC LAUGHLIN      2016 

51.93  -FRANCENA MC CORORY, Bethel, Hampton, VA    2006 

52.62  *KIMBERLY HARRIS, Buford, GA      2019 

52.72  -BRITTON WILSON, Mills Godwin, Richmond, VA   2019 

52.74  *ARRIA MINOR, East, Denver, CO      2018 

52.91  -KARIMAH DAVIS, Palm Beach Central, Wellington, FL   2017 

53.25              **BRITTON WILSON      2017 

53.43  -PRECIOUS HOLMES, Hillhouse, New Haven, CT    2013 

53.63  -ALEXIS HOLMES, Cheshire Academy, Cheshire, CT   2018 

53.67  *VICTORIA TACHINSKI, Winnepeg, Manitoba, CAN   2016 

53.72            ***KAYLA DAVIS, Providence Day, Charlotte, NC    2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   800 

 

1999  -SHARON O’CONNOR, Mt. Vernon, Alexandria, VA   2:17.43   

2000  -NEISHA BERNARD, Samuel J. Tilden, Brooklyn, NY   2:11.28 

2001  -NICOLE COOK, Petersburg, VA      2:15.39 

2002  -MINDY KATE SULLIVAN, Coronado, Lubbock, TX   2:10.42 

2003             **KATYA KOSTETSKAYA, Jonesboro, AR     2:09.53 

2004  *GEENA GALL, Grand Blanc, MI      2:12.20 

2005  -GEENA GALL, Grand Blanc, MI      2:10.62 

2006  -KATIE DOSWELL, St. Catherine's, Richmond, VA    2:10.55 

2007  *CHANELLE PRICE, Easton, PA      2:07.43 

2008            ***CHELSEY SVEINSSON, Greenhills, Dallas, TX    2:11.52 

2009  *LAURA ROESLER, South, Fargo, ND     2:08.80 

2010  *CLAUDIA FRANCIS, Cardozo, Queens, NY    2:08.06 

2011  *AJEE WILSON, Neptune, NJ      2:06.17 

2012  -AJEE WILSON, Neptune, NJ      2:06.58 

2013  -SABRINA SOUTHERLAND, Cardozo, Queens, NY   2:03.59 

2014  -ELISE CRANNY, Niwot, CO      2:06.47 

2015              **SAMANTHA WATSON, Rush-Henrietta, Henrietta, NY   2:08.13 

2016  *SAMANTHA WATSON, Rush-Henrietta, Henrietta, NY   2:05.11 

2017  -RACHEL MC ARTHUR, Patriot, Nokesville, VA    2:06.08 

2018              **ATHING MO, Central, Trenton, NJ      2:06.59 

2019            ***ROISIN WILLIS, Stevens Point, WI      2:05.70 

 

2:03.59  -SABRINA SOUTHERLAND, Cardozo, Queens, NY   2013 

2:05.11  *SAMANTHA WATSON, Rush-Henrietta, Henrietta, NY   2016 

2:05.56  -RUBY STAUBER, Wayzata, Plymouth, MN    2016 

2:05.70        ***ROISIN WILLIS, Stevens Point, WI      2019 

2:05.86  *ATHING MU, Central, Trenton, NJ      2019 

2:05.94          **KAILEE SAWYER, Laurel Creek, CANADA    2013 

2:06.08  -RACHEL MC ARTHUR, Patriot, Nokesville, VA    2017 

2:06.10          **BAILEY GOGGANS, Marble Falls, TX     2019 

2:06.17  *AJEE WILSON, Neptune, NJ      2011 

2:06.47  -ELISE CRANNY, Niwot, CO      2014 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Mile 

 

1999  -KATIE HOTCHKISS, Mission San Jose, Fremont, CA   4:56.67  

2000  *ALEJANDRA BARRIENTOS, San Lorenzo Valley, Felton, CA  4:48.96 

2001  -ERIN DONOHUE, Haddonfield, NJ      4:51.15 

2002  -MOLLY HUDDLE, Notre Dame, Elmira, NY    4:46.42 

2003             **SARAH BOWMAN, Fauquier, Warrenton, VA    4:49.67 

2004  *KATELYN KALTENBACH, Smoky Hill, Aurora, CO   4:45.32 

2005  -SARAH BOWMAN, Fauquier, Warrenton, VA    4:46.79 

2006  -JACKIE ARESON, Atlantic, Delray Beach, FL    4:50.13 

2007  -ALEX KOSINSKI, Oak Ridge, El Dorado Hills, CA    4:45.18 

2008  *JILLIAN SMITH, Southern Regional, Manahawkin, NJ   4:53.68 

2009  *EMILY LIPARI, Roslyn, NY      4:47.44 

2010  -EMILY LIPARI, Roslyn, NY       4:42.64 

2011              **HANNAH MEIER, South, Grosse Pointe, MI    4:48.50 

2012  *HANNAH MEIER, South, Grosse Pointe, MI    4:42.60 

2013  *ELISE CRANNY, Niwot, CO      4:40.62 

2014  *ALEXA EFRAIMSON, Camas, WA      4:38.46 

2015              **NEVADA MARENO, Leesville Road, Raleigh, NC    4:43.23 

2016  -KATIE RAINSBERGER, Air Academy, Colorado Springs, CO  4:36.61 

2017  -SAMANTHA WATSON, Rush-Henrietta, Henrietta, NY   4:48.30 

2018              **KATELYNN HART, Glenbard West, Glen Ellyn, IL   4:45.47 

2019  *TARYN PARKS, Greencastle Antrim, Greencastle, PA   4:39.05 

 

4:36.61  -KATIE RAINSBERGER, Air Academy, Colorado Springs, CO  2016 

4:38.46  *ALEXA EFRAIMSON, Camas, WA      2014 

4:39.05  *TARYN PARKS, Greencastle-Antrim, Greencastle, PA   2019 

4:39.05  *MARLEE STARLIPER, Northern, Dillsburg, PA    2019 

4:39.47  *KATE MURPHY, Lake Braddock, Burke, VA    2016 

4:40.62  *ELISE CRANNY, Niwot, CO      2013 

4:40.63  *VICTORIA STARCHER, Ripley, WV     2019 

4:40.97  -HANNAH MEIER, South, Grosse Pointe, MI    2013 

4:42.64  -EMILY LIPARI, Roslyn, NY       2010 

4:43.23          **NEVADA MARENO, Leesville Road, Raleigh, NC    2015 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   2 Miles 

 

1999  -COURTNEY BAIRD, Helix, La Mesa, CA     10:45.62 

2000  -CAROL HENRY, Sarnia, Canada      10:23.63 

2001              **MEGAN KALTENBACH, Smoky Hill, Aurora, CO    10:32.89 

2002  *MEGAN KALTENBACH, Smoky Hill, Aurora, CO   10:37.86 

2003            ***NICOLE BLOOD, Saratoga, NY      10:27.61 

2004  *LAURA CUMMINGS, Bay Shore, NY     10:38.79 

2005  *KATE NIEHAUS, Spring Valley, Columbia, SC    10:31.87 

2006  *NICHOLE JONES, Westfield, Houston, TX     10:29.09 

2007              **ASHLEY BRASOVAN, Wellington, West Palm Beach, FL   10:25.41 

2008  -KATHLEEN MC CAFFERTY, Oak Knoll, Summit, NJ   10:24.53 

2009  -JORDAN HASAY, Mission Prep, San Luis Obispo, CA   10:10.89 

2010  -MEGAN GOETHALS, Rochester, Rochester Hills, MI   10:10.14 

2011  -AISLING CUFFE, Cornwall, NY        9:56.85 

2012  *CARMEN CARLOS, Mc Gill Toolen, Mobile, AL    10:25.30 

2013  -WESLEY FRAZIER, Ravenscroft, Raleigh, NC    10:12.23 

2014  -TESSA BARRETT, Abingdon Heights, Clarks Summit, PA   10:08.05 

2015  -RYEN FRAZIER, Ravenscroft, Raleigh, NC     10:02.86 

2016              **WEINI KELATI, Heritage, Leesburg, VA     10:02.71 

2017  -BRIE OAKLEY, Grandview, Centennial, CO      9:56.06 

2018               **KATELYN TUOHY, North Rockland, Thiells, NY      9:58.89 

2019  *KATELYN TUOHY, North Rockland, Thiells, NY      9:51.05 

  

  9:51.05 *KATELYN TUOHY, North Rockland, Thiells, NY    2019 

  9:56.06 -BRIE OAKLEY, Grandview, Centennial, CO    2017 

  9:56.85 -AISLING CUFFE, Cornwall, NY      2011 

  9:58.42 *KATELYNN HART, Glenbard West, Glen Ellyn, IL   2019 

  9:58.89         **KATELYN TUOHY      2018 

10:01.42        **SYDNEY THORVALDSON, Laramie, WY     2019 

10:02.36 *KELSEY CHMIEL, Saratoga Springs, Saratoga, NY   2018 

10:02.71        **WEINI KELATI, Heritage, Leesburg, VA     2016 

10:02.86 -RYEN FRAZIER, Ravenscroft, Raleigh, NC     2015 

10:08.05 -TESSA BARRETT, Abingdon Heights, Clarks Summit, PA   2014 

10:10.14 -MEGAN GOETHALS, Rochester, Rochester Hills, MI   2010 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

    5000 Meters 

 

2007  *AURORA SCOTT, Chesapeake, VA     16:53.55 

2008  *ANNA SHIELDS, Lewis Mills, Burlington, CT    17:38.57 

2009  -CHELSEA OSWALD, Walsh Jesuit, Stow, OH    17:03.82 

2010  *LINDSAY CREVOISERAT, Glastonbury, CT    16:51.88 

2011  -WAVERLY NEER, Culver Military Academy, Culver, IN   16:35.15 

2012  *ERIN FINN, West Bloomfield, MI      16:19.69 

2013  -WESLEY FRAZIER, Ravenscroft, Raleigh, NC    16:18.01 

2014  -TESSA BARRETT, Abingdon Heights, Clarks Summit, PA   16.11.85 

2015  -ANNA ROHRER, Mishawaka, IN      16:10.79 

2016             **WEINI KELATI, Heritage, Leesburg, VA     16:08.83 

2017  -BRIE OAKLEY, Grandview, Centennial, CO    15:55.75 

2018  -JACQUELINE GAUGHN, Exeter, NH     16:19.42 

2019  -NOELLE ADRIAENS, Pinckney, MI     17:11.47 

 

 

 

15:55.75 -BRIE OAKLEY, Grandview, Centennial, CO    2017 

16:08.83        **WEINI KELATI, Heritage, Leesburg, VA     2016 

16:10.79 -ANNA ROHRER, Mishawaka, IN      2015 

16:11.85 -TESSA BARRETT, Abington Heights, Clarks Summit, PA   2014 

16:12.81 -RYEN FRAZIER, Ravenscroft, Raleigh, NC     2015 

16:18.01 -WESLEY FRAZIER, Ravenscroft, Raleigh, NC    2013 

16:18.02 -ERIN FINN, West Bloomfield, MI      2013 

16:19.42 -JACQUELINE GAUGHN, Exeter, NH     2018 

16:28.74 -MARYJEANE GILBERT, Notre Dame, Peoria, IL    2016 

16:31.86 -HALEY PIERCE, Tatnall, Wilmington, DE     2012 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Freshman Mile 

 

2002  ***CHANTELLE DRON, Central, Manchester, NH    5:00.22 

2003  ***ERIKA SOMOGYI, Orchard Park, NY     5:18.61 

2004  ***HALSEY SINCLAIR, Silver Spring, MD     5:07.91  

2005  ***LINDSAY ANDERSON, Leeds, ND     5:03.08 

2006  ***MICHELLE BRITTO, Woodbridge, VA     5:12.12 

2007  ***BRIANNE BELLON, Saratoga, NY     5:07.61 

2008  ***CHELSEY SVEINSSON, Greenhills, Dallas, TX    4:49.37 

2009  ***SAMANTHA GEORGE, Raleigh, NC     5:09.37 

2010  ***HANNA MEIER Grosse Pointe, MI     4:56.91 

2011  ***LAURA LEFF, Camillus, NY      5:02.16 

2012  ***LIZ HOLMES, Foxborough, MA      5:02.49 

2013  ***LARA BEDARD, St. Laurent, CANADA     5:02.08 

2014  ***SARA PIATEK, Jamestown, NC      5:03.08 

2015  ***CARLY BENSON, West Genesee, Camillus, NY    5:02.35  

2016  ***MARY BORKOSKI, Pearl River, NY     5:03.12 

2017  ***ATHING MU, Trenton Central, Trenton, NJ    4:59.48 

2018  ***CARMEN ALDER, Pinecrest, Southern Pines, NC   4:59.67 

2019  ***AVA PAREKH, Chicago Latin, Chicago, IL    4:59.36 

 

 

4:49.37  ***CHELSEY SVEINSSON, Greenhills, Dallas, TX    2008 

4:56.91  ***HANNAH MEIER, Grosse Pointe, MI     2010 

4:59.36  ***AVA PAREKH, Chicago Latin, Chicago, IL    2019 

4:59.38  ***ATHING MU, Trenton Central, Trenton, NJ    2017 

4:59.40  ***JULIETTE WHITTAKER, Mount de Sales Academy, Catonsville, MD 2019 

4:59.67  ***CARMEN ALDER, Pinecrest, Southern Pines, NC   2018 

5:00.00  ***SHANNON OSIKA, Waterford, MI     2008 

5:00.01  ***HALEY MEIER, Grosse Pointe, MI     2010 

5:00.01  ***CAROLINE FISCHER, Nashua, NH     2017 

5:00.22  ***CHANTELLE DRON, Central, Manchester, NH    2002 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   60 Meter Hurdles – 33” 

 

1999  -PERDITA FELICIEN, Pineridge, Canada     8.36 

2000  -NICHOLE DENBY, North, Riverside, CA     8.42 

2001  *ASHLEE WILLIAMS, Bishop Dunne, Dallas, TX    8.47 

2002  -ASHLEE WILLIAMS, Bishop Dunne, Dallas, TX    8.39 

2003  -CANDICE DAVIS, Pioneer, Ann Arbor, MI     8.46 

2004  -SHANTIA MOSS, Pompano Beach, FL     8.47 

2005  -KIRA ROBINSON, Mullen, Denver, CO     8.37 

2006  -NIA ALI, Pleasantville, NJ       8.36 

2007  *JACKIE COWARD, West, Knoxville, TN     8.28 

2008  -JACKIE COWARD, West, Knoxville, TN     8.32 

2009  *JASMIN STOWERS, Pendleton, SC      8.30 

2010  -KORI CARTER, Claremont, CA      8.40 

2011  -KENI HARRISON, Clayton, NC      8.42 

2012              **DIOR HALL, Science and Tech, Denver, CO    8.19 

2013  -SASHA WALLACE, Castro Valley, CA     8.17 

2014  -DIOR HALL, George Washington, Denver, CO    8.11 

2015              **SYDNEY MC LAUGHLIN, Union Catholic, Scotch Plains,NJ  8.17 

2016  -TONEA MARSHALL, Sequin, Arlington, TX    8.02 

2017  -TARA DAVIS, Agoura, CA       8.14 

2018  *TIA JONES, Walton, Marietta, GA      8.05 

2019  -SHADAJAH BALLARD, Western Branch, Chesapeake, VA  8.11 

 

 

8.02  -TONEA MARSHALL, Sequin, Arlington, TX    2016 

8.05  *TIA JONES, Walton, Marietta, GA      2018 

8.05  *GRACE STARK, Lakeland, White Lake, MI    2018 

8.11  -DIOR HALL, George Washington, Denver, CO    2014 

8.11  -SHADAJAH BALLARD, Western Branch, Chesapeake, VA  2019 

8.14  *ALEXIS DUNCAN, Desoto, TX      2016 

8.14  -TARA DAVIS, Agoura, CA       2017 

8.15p             **JASMINE JONES, Greater Atlanta Christian, Norcross, GA   2018 

8.16p  *CHANEL BRISSET, Cheltenham, Wyncote, PA    2017 

8.17  -SASHA WALLACE, Castro Valley, CA     2013 

8.17               **SYDNEY MC LAUGHLIN, Union Catholic, Scotch Plains, NJ  2015 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   4 x 200 Meter Relay 

 

1999  WILSON, Long Beach, CA       1:40.04 

2000  NORTH, Riverside, CA       1:40.06 

2001  WILLIAM PENN, Philadelphia, PA      1:41.75 

2002  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     1:41.00 

2003  JAMES LOGAN, Union City, CA      1:40.35 

2004  JAMES LOGAN, Union City, CA      1:39.87 

2005  BETHEL, Hampton, VA       1:40.59 

2006  BETHEL, Hampton, VA       1:39.52 

2007  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     1:39.86 

2008  LANDSTOWN, Virginia Beach, VA      1:40.08 

2009  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     1:39.33 

2010  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     1:41.07 

2011  POLY, Long Beach, CA       1:38.65 

2012  WAKEFIELD, Raleigh, NC       1:36.25 

2013  MEDGAR EVERS, Brooklyn, NY      1:37.29 

2014  NEW ROCHELLE, NY       1:38.41 

2015  PARKLAND, Winston-Salem, NC  [1:37.75p]   1:38.19 

2016  NANSEMOND RIVER, Suffolk, VA      1:37.43 

2017  NANSEMOND RIVER, Suffolk, VA      1:36.35 

2018  BULLIS, Potomac, MD       1:34.75 

2019  NANSEMOND RIVER, Suffolk, VA      1:37.94 

 

 

1:34.75  BULLIS, Potomac, MD       2018 

1:36.25  WAKEFIELD, Raleigh, NC       2012 

1:36.35  NANSEMOND RIVER, Suffolk, VA      2017 

1:36.35  NANSEMOND RIVER, Suffolk, VA      2018 

1:36.78  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     2018 

1:36.79p MARTIN LUTHER KING, Lithonia, GA     2012 

1:37.04  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     2017 

1:37.29  MEDGAR EVERS, Brooklyn, NY      2013 

1:37.34  WAKEFIELD, Raleigh, NC       2013 

1:37.43  NANSEMOND RIVER, Suffolk, VA      2016 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   4 x 400 Meter Relay 

 

1999  WILSON, Long Beach, CA       3:45.35 

2000  WILSON, Long Beach, CA       3:50.24 

2001  WILLIAM PENN, Philadelphia, PA      3:47.53 

2002  WILLIAM PENN, Philadelphia, PA      3:48.59  

2003  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     3:50.59 

2004  JAMES LOGAN, Union City, CA      3:47.87 

2005  RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA      3:53.78 

2006  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     3:54.31 

2007  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     3:45.02 

2008  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     3:46.43 

2009  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     3:43.52 

2010  GARDEN CITY, NY        3:50.70 

2011  MEDGAR EVERS, Brooklyn, NY      3:42.67 

2012  WAKEFIELD, Raleigh, NC       3:43.01 

2013  COLUMBIA, Maplewood, NJ       3:42.03 

2014  OAK PARK, MI        3:46.31 

2015  OAK PARK, MI        3:42.72 

2016  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     3:40.28 

2017  BULLIS, Potomac, MD       3:39.70 

2018  BULLIS, Potomac, MD       3:39.86 

2019  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     3:44.97 

 

 

3:39.70  BULLIS, Potomac, MD       2017 

3:39.86  BULLIS, Potomac, MD       2018 

3:40.28  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     2016 

3:40.48  FRANKLIN, Reierstown, MD       2018 

3:40.69  OAK PARK, MI        2016 

3:40.95  PAUL ROBESON, Brooklyn, NY      2016 

3:42.03  COLUMBIA, Maplewood, NJ       2013 

3:42.67  MEDGAR EVERS, Brooklyn, NY      2011 

3:42.72  OAK PARK, MI        2015 

3:42.82  CARDOZO, Queens, NY       2015 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   4 x 800 Meter Relay 

 

1999  THOMAS JEFFERSON, Alexandria, VA     9:23.05 

2000  ROCKFORD, MI        9:12.37 

2001  BOYS and GIRLS, Brooklyn, NY      9:11.82 

2002  BROMFIELD, Harvard, MA       9:14.37 

2003  ROCKFORD, MI        9:15.23 

2004  HATBORO-HORSHAM, Horsham, PA     9:13.93 

2005  SARATOGA, NY        9:20.34 

2006  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     9:14.82 

2007  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     9:07.31 

2008  MOUNTAIN BROOK, AL       9:04.80 

2009  SOUTHERN REGIONAL, Manahawkin, NJ     8:54.11 

2010  FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS, Fayetteville, NY    9:02.80 

2011  RED BANK CATHOLIC, Red Bank, NJ     8:56.94 

2012  FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS, Fayetteville, NY    8:58.18 

2013  DAVIS, Kaysville, UT        8:56.57 

2014  FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP, NJ      9:00.62 

2015  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     9:02.27 

2016  MAMARONECK, NY       8:58.86 

2017  RIDGE, Basking Ridge, NJ       9:01.74 

2018  RIDGE, Basking Ridge, NJ       9:08.07 

2019  NEUMAN-GORETTI, Philadelphia, PA     9:02.17 

 

8:54.11  SOUTHERN REGIONAL, Manahawkin, NJ     2009 

8:56.57  DAVIS, Kaysville, UT        2013 

8:56.94  RED BANK CATHOLIC, Red Bank, NJ     2011 

8:58.18  FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS, Manlius, NY     2012 

8:58.63  NEWTON SOUTH, Newton Centre, MA     2009 

8:58.86  MAMARONECK, NY       2016 

8:59.16  ST. ANTHONY’S, South Huntington, NY     2011 

8:59.18  MOUNTAIN BROOK, AL       2009 

8:59.63  NORTH ROCKLAND, Thiells, NY      2016 

9:00.62  FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP, NJ      2014 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   4 x Mile Relay 

 

2000  ROCKFORD, MI        20:23.24 

2001  ROCKFORD, MI        20:48.10 

2002  ROCKFORD, MI        20:59.05 

2003  SARATOGA, NY        20:24.27 

2004  SARATOGA, NY        20:08.72 

2005  SARATOGA, NY        19:59.24 

2006  SARATOGA, NY        20:40.85 

2007  MIDLOTHIAN, VA        21:00.56 

2008  SARATOGA, NY        20:47.43 

2009  NEWTON SOUTH, Newton Centre, MA     20:25.90 

2010  SARATOGA, NY        20:15.06 

2011  SARATOGA, NY        20:58.04 

2012  TATNALL, Wilmington, DE       20:00.97 

2013  SOUTH, Grosse Pointe, MI       20:02.80 

2014  BLACKSBURG, VA        20:28.56 

2015  LA SALLE, Providence, RI       20:26.13 

2016  LA SALLE, Providence, RI       20:11.70 

2017  SHOREHAM-WADING RIVER, Shoreham, NY    20:33.12 

2018  TROY, MI         20:31.47 

2019  URSULINE ACADEMY, New Rochelle, NY     20:28.30 

 

19:59.24 SARATOGA, NY        2005 

20:00.97 TATNALL, Wilmington, DE       2012 

20:02.80 SOUTH, Grosse Pointe, MI       2013 

20:08.72 SARATOGA, NY        2004 

20:11.70 LA SALLE, Providence, RI       2016 

20:15.06 SARATOGA, NY        2010 

20:16.23 SARATOGA, NY        2012 

20:22.78 SARATOGA, NY        2016 

20:23.24 ROCKFORD, MI        2000 

20:24.07 BLACKSBURG, VA        2010 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Sprint Medley Relay 

 

1999  WILSON, Long Beach, CA    4:01.61 

2000  SAMUEL J. TILDEN, Brooklyn, NY   4:02.52 

2001  CHESTER, PA     4:10.62 

2002  WILSON, Long Beach, CA    3:59.62 

2003  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD  4:03.74 

2004  WEST CATHOLIC, Philadelphia, PA   4:04.69 

2005  HOPEWELL VALLEY, Pennington, NJ  4:03.85 

2006  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD  4:05.50 

2007  EASTON, PA      3:56.46 

2008  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD  4:07.42 

2009  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD  4:02.32 

2010  GARDEN CITY, NY     4:02.84 

2011  GARDEN CITY, NY     4:04.17 

2012  HILLHOUSE, New Haven, CT   4:00.58 

2013  HILLHOUSE, New Haven, CT   4:00.77 

2014  COLUMBIA, Maplewood, NJ    3:57.19 

2015  RUSH-HENRIETTA, Henrietta, NY   3:52.68 

2016  RUSH-HENRIETTA, Henrietta, NY   3:55.28 

2017  ASSUMPTION CATHOLIC, Davenport, IA  3:59.31 

2018  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA  3:59.16 

2019  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ  3:58.46 

 

 

 

3:52.68  RUSH-HENRIETTA, Henrietta, NY      2015 

3:54.48  SUFFERN, NY        2015 

3:55.28  RUSH-HENRIETTA, Henrietta, NY      2016 

3:56.46  EASTON, PA         2007 

3:56.80  OAK PARK, MI        2015 

3:57.19  COLUMBIA, Maplewood, NJ       2014 

3:58.46  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     2019 

3:59.16  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     2018 

3:59.31  ASSUMPTION CATHOLIC, Davenport, IA     2017 

3:59.62  WILSON, Long Beach, CA       2002 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Distance Medley Relay 

 

1999  THOMAS JEFFERSON, Alexandria, VA     12:06.43 

2000  ROCKFORD, MI        12:02.81 

2001  ROCKFORD, MI        11:58.05 

2002  ROCKFORD, MI        12:04.89 

2003  ROCKFORD, MI        11:56.87 

2004  SARATOGA, NY        12:03.38 

2005  OCEAN CITY, NJ        12:12.22 

2006  SOUTHERN REGIONAL, Manahawkin, NJ     12:05.15 

2007  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     11:48.68 

2008  MOUNTAIN BROOK, AL       11:57.50 

2009  SOUTHERN REGIONAL, Manahawkin, NJ     11:41.12 

2010  SARATOGA, NY        11:38.60 

2011  FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS, Manlius, NY     11:39.58 

2012  SOUTH, Grosse Pointe, MI       11:39.29 

2013  CARDOZO, Queens, NY       11:39.10 

2014  WEST SPRINGFIELD, Springfield, VA     11:43.39 

2015  SUFFERN, NY        11:53.57 

2016  NORTH ROCKLAND, Thiells, NY      11:34.85 

2017  NORTH ROCKLAND, Thiells, NY      11:41.04 

2018  NORTH ROCKLAND, Thiells, NY      11:44.38 

2019  NORTH ROCKLAND, Thiells, NY      11:41.84 

 

11:34.85 NORTH ROCKLAND, Thiells, NY      2016 

11:38.60 SARATOGA, NY        2010 

11:39.10 CARDOZO, Queens, NY       2013 

11:39.10 LAKE BRADDOCK, Burke, VA      2016 

11:39.29 SOUTH, Grosse Pointe, MI       2012 

11:39.58 FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS, Manlius, NY     2011 

11:41.04 NORTH ROCKLAND, Thiells, NY      2017 

11:41.12 SOUTHERN REGIONAL, Manahawkin, NJ     2009 

11:41.84 NORTH ROCKLAND, Thiells, NY      2019 

11:42.03 LINCOLN-SUDBURY, Sudbury, MA     2016 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   4x55m Hurdle Relay 

 

1999  PALM BEACH LAKES, West Palm Beach, FL    32.02 

2000  not held 

2001  PALM BEACH LAKES, West Palm Beach, FL    32.49 

2002  PALM BEACH LAKES, West Palm Beach, FL    33.51 

2003  MENCHVILLE, Newport News, VA      33.75 

2004  JACKSON TOWNSHIP, NJ       33.82 

2005  WESTSIDE, Anderson, SC       33.51 

2006  WESTSIDE, Anderson, SC       33.08 

2007  NEW ROCHELLE, NY       34.07 

2008  OXON HILL, MD        34.59 

2009  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     34.05 

2010  MC DONOGH, Owings Mills, MD      33.42 

2011  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     32.73 

2012  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     32.31 

2013  WINSLOW TOWNSHIP, Atco, NJ      32.45 

2014  HOOVER, AL         31.35 

2015  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     31.22 

2016  HOOVER, AL         31.87 

2017  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     30.63 

2018  BULLIS, Potomac, MD       30.44 

2019  OSCAR SMITH, Chesapeake, VA      33.04 

 

 

30.44  BULLIS, Potomac, MD       2018 

30.63  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     2017 

31.22  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     2015 

31.35  HOOVER, AL         2014 

31.46  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     2014 

31.83  NANSEMOND RIVER, Suffolk, VA      2017 

31.87  WINSLOW TOWNSHIP, Atco, NJ      2014 

31.87  HOOVER, AL         2016 

31.88  BULLIS, Potomac, MD       2017 

31.91  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     2016 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Mile Walk 

1999           **ROBYN STEVENS, Vacaville, CA      7:36.96 

2000  *ROBYN STEVENS, Vacaville, CA      7:07.82 

2001  -ROBYN STEVENS, Vacaville, CA      7:22.99 

2002  *JASMINE BROOKS, Peru, ME      7:41.97 

2003  *LAURA RICHENDERFER, Penfield, NY     7:21.95 

2004  *KATY HAYES, Oconomowoc, WI      7:00.94 

2005  -KATY HAYES, Oconomowoc, WI      7:28.84 

2006  -TINA PETERS, Yellow Springs, OH      7:25.71 

2007              **CHRISTIE BERNIER, Auburn, ME      7:58.92 

2008  *LEAH BULETTI, Westhampton Beach, NY     7:46.78 

2009  -ASHLEY O’SHEA, Stony Brook, NY     7:42.36 

2010  -DESTINY LALANE, Bay Shore, NY     7:29.31 

2011  -DANIELLE OPATOVSKY, Shoreham-Wading River, Shoreham, NY 7:14.73 

2012  -ABBY DUNN, Edward Little, Auburn, ME     7:28.13 

2013  -HOLLY LINDOE, Sachem, Ronkonkoma, NY    7:26.07 

2014  *ASHLEY RESCH, Yellow Springs, OH     7:19.22 

2015  -ASHLEY RESCH, Yellow Springs, OH     7:00.33 

2016  *LAUREN HARRIS, Sachem East, Ronkonkoma, NY   6:57.36  

2017  -LAUREN HARRIS, Sachem East, Ronkonkoma, NY   6:53.44 

2018              **TAYLOR EWERT, Beavercreek, OH     6:49.20 

2019  *TAYLOR EWERT, Beavercreek, OH     6:34.53 

 

 

6:34.53  *TAYLOR EWERT, Beavercreek, OH     2019 

6:53.44  -LAUREN HARRIS, Sachem East, Ronkonkoma, NY   2017 

6:57.36     *LAUREN HARRIS       2016 

6:49.20            **TAYLOR EWERT       2018 

7:00.33  -ASHLEY RESCH, Yellow Springs, OH     2015 

7:00.94  *KATY HAYES, Oconomowoc, WI      2004 

7:06.32                     ***TAYLOR EWERT       2017 

7:07.82  *ROBYN STEVENS, Vacaville, CA      2000 

7:08.02  -KATHERINE NEWHOFF, East Islip, Islip Terrace, NY   2015 

7:08.65  -AMELIA CUOMO, Brewster, NY      2017 

7:08.92  -MEAGHAN PODLASKI, Colonie, Albany, NY    2015 

7:11.14  -ANALI CISNEROS, Elgin, IL      2016 

7:12.70  -ANDREA ALBERGO, Penfield, NY      2000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   High Jump 

 

1999  *HYLEAS FOUNTAIN, Central Dauphin East, Harrisburg, PA  5-11.5 

2000  -HYLEAS FOUNTAIN, Central Dauphin East, Harrisburg, PA  5-08 

2001  *SHEENA GORDON, Mc Dowell, Erie, PA     5-10.5 

2002  -SHEENA GORDON, Mc Dowell, Erie, PA     6-00 

2003  -ASHLEY ROBBINS, Mc Mullen County, Tilden, TX   5-08.75 

2004  *LAUREN BISCARDI, Shoreham-Wading River, Shoreham, NY  5-08.75 

2005  *ERIN HANNON, Bradford, PA      5-08.75 

2006  *PATIENCE COLEMAN, Southern, Durham, NC    5-10.75 

2007  -PATIENCE COLEMAN, Southern, Durham, NC    5-08.75 

2008  -VICTORIA LUCAS, Midland, TX      5-09.25 

2009  -ZAN MORGAN, Mountain Brook, AL     5-08.5 

2010  *TAYLOR BURKE, Medina, OH      5-10.75 

2011  -TAYLOR BURKE, Median, OH      5-10.75 

2012  *KENDELL WILLIAMS, Kell, Marietta, GA     5-11.25 

2013              **CYRE VIRGO, Fleetwood, PA      5-11.25 

2014  -ELLEN DI PIETRO, Marshfield, MA     5-10.5 

2015  -NICOLE GREENE, Ponte Vedra, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL   6-00.5 

2016  -MIKELLA LEFEBVRE-OATIS, Montreal, Quebec, CAN   5-09.25 

2017  -CARLIE QUEEN, Summit Christian Academy, Lees Summit, MO  5-10.75 

2018  *ANNA HALL, Valor Christian, Highlands Ranch, CO   5-08.75 

2019  *MORGAN HARRIS, Panther Creek, Cary, NC    6-03.25 

 

 

6-03.25 *MORGAN SMALLS, Panther Creek, Cary, NC    2019 

6-00.5  -NICOLE GREENE, Ponte Vedra, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL   2015 

6-00  *SHEENA GORDON, Mc Dowell, Erie, PA     2002 

5-11.5  *HYLEAS FOUNTAIN, Central Dauphin East, Harrisburg, PA  1999 

5-11.25 *KENDELL WILLIAMS, Kell, Marietta, GA     2012 

5-11.25          **CYRE VIRGO, Fleetwood, PA      2013 

5-10.75 *PATIENCE COLEMAN, Southern, Durham, NC    2006 

5-10.75 *TAYLOR BURKE, Medina, OH      2010, 2011 

5-10.75 -CARLIE QUEEN, Summit Christian Academy, Lees Summit, MO  2017 

5-10.75 -NYAGOA BAYAK, Westbrook, ME     2019 

5-10.75 -ANNA HALL, Valor Christian, Highlands Ranch, CO   2019 

5-10.75 -TAYLOR BEARD, John Handley, Winchester, VA    2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Pole Vault 

1999  *CHELO CANINO, Bloomingdale, Valrico, FL    10-11.5 

2000  *EMILY THARPE, Mc Dowell, Erie, PA     12-04.75 

2001  *SAMANTHA SHEPARD, Weston, MA     12-10.25 

2002  -SAMANTHA SHEPARD, Weston, MA     13-01.5 

2003  -JENNY GREEN, Central Catholic, Grand Island, NE   12-05.5 

2004  -DANIELLE O’REILLY, Shawnee, Medford, NJ    12-09.5 

2005  -MARY SAXER, Lancaster, NY      14-02 

2006  *KATIE VEITH, Homestead, Fort Wayne, IN    13-05.25 

2007  *RACHEL LAURENT, Vandebilt Catholic, Houma, LA   13-02.5 

2008  -RACHEL LAURENT, Vandebilt Catholic, Houma, LA   13-08.5 

2009  -ARIANE BEAUMONT-COURTEAU, Montreal, CANADA  13-08.25 

2010  *MORGANN LE LEUX, Catholic, New Iberia, LA    13-06.25 

2011  -MORGANN LE LEUX, Catholic, New Iberia, LA    13-08.25 

2012  -ALYSSA MC BRIDE, Bryan, OH      12-08.75 

2013  -ANNIE RHODES, Midway, Waco, TX     13-08.5 

2014  -DESIREE FREIER, Justin Northwest, Justin, TX    14-02.75 

2015  -KRISTEN DENK, North Royalton, OH     13-08.5 

2016  *CARSON DINGLER, First Presbyterian Day, Macon, GA   13-04.5 

2017  -KATIE JONES, South Williamsport, PA     13-09.25 

2018  -NASTASSJA CAMPBELL, New Caney, TX    13-06.25 

2019  -KAELI THOMPSON, Warwick Valley, NY     13-06.25 

 

 

14-02.75 -DESIREE FREIR, Justin Northwest, Justin, TX    2014 

14-02  -MARY SAXER, Lancaster, NY      2005 

13-09.25 -KATIE JONES, South Williamsport, PA     2017 

13-08.5 *RACHEL LAURENT, Vandebilt Catholic, Houma, LA   2008 

13-08.5 -ANNIE RHODES, Midway, Waco, TX     2013 

13-08.5 -KRISTEN DENK, North Royalton, OH     2015 

13-08.25 -ARIANE BEAUMONT-COURTEAU, Montreal, CANADA  2009 

13-08.25 *MORGANN LE LEUX, Catholic, New Iberia, LA    2011 

13-06.25 -CARSON DINGLER, First Presbyterian Day, Macon, GA   2017 

13-06.25 -NASTASSJA CAMPBELL, New Caney, TX    2018 

13-06.25 -KAELI THOMPSON, Warwick Valley, NY     2019 

13-06.25 -LINDSAY ABSHER, West Forsyth, Clemmons, NC   2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Long Jump 

1999  -ANTOINETTE WILKES, Palm Beach, Lakes, W Palm Beach, FL 19-08 

2000  *PORCHEA CARROLL, Rio Mesa, Oxnard, CA   18-03.75 

2001  *KIERRA FOSTER, Palm Beach Lakes, West Palm Beach, FL 18-02.25 

2002  *TIANNA MADISON, Elyria, OH     20-02.5 

2003  -MARSHEVET HOOKER, Southwest, San Antonio, TX  20-06.5 

2004  -GAYLE HUNTER, North, Riverside, CA    19-10.75 

2005  *SARAH MATTHEW, Niwot, Longwood, CO   19-06.25 

2006  -DE ANA CARSON, Wilson, Long Beach, CA   18-09 

2007  -JAMESHA YOUNGBLOOD, Hercules, CA    19-08.25 

2008  -JACINDA EVANS, Southern, Durham, NC    18-11.75 

2009  -BRITTANY PORTER, Towers, Decatur, GA   20-07.25 

2010  -JENNIFER CLAYTON, Suffern, NY    19-06 

2011              **CARLA FORBES, Newton North, Newtonville, MA  19-05.5 

2012  -SYDNEY CONLEY, Fayetteville, AR    20-01.5 

2013             **MAGALI ROCHE, Quebec, CANADA    19-06.75 

2014  -KETURAH ORJI, Mt. Olive, Flanders, NJ    20-05.25 

2015  -KATE HALL, Lake Region, Casco, ME    20-11.25 

2016  -SAMIYAH SAMUELS, Cypress Springs, Houston, TX  21-03.25 

2017  -TARA DAVIS, Agoura, CA      21-02.75 

2018  -TATIANA AHOLOU, Laval, Quebec, CANADA   20-08 

2019  -JASMINE MOORE, Lake Ridge, Mansfield, TX   20-09.25 

 

 

21-03.25 -SAMIYAH SAMUELS, Cypress Springs, Houston, TX  2016 

21-02.75 -TARA DAVIS, Agoura, CA      2017 

20-11.25 -KATE HALL, Lake Region, Casco, ME    2015 

20-10   *TARA DAVIS      2016 

20-09.25 -JASMINE MOORE, Lake Ridge, Mansfield, TX   2019 

20-08  -TATIANA AHOLOU, Laval, Quebec, CANADA   2018 

20-07.25 -BRITTANY PORTER, Towers, Decatur, GA   2009 

20-07.25 -LANAE-TAVA THOMAS, Rush-Henrietta, Henrietta, NY  2018 

20-07  *COURTNEY CORRIN, Harvard-Westlake, No Hollywood, CA 2015 

20-06.5 -MARSHEVET HOOKER, Southwest, San Antonio, TX  2003 

20-05.25 -KETURAH ORJI, Mt. Olive, Flanders, NJ    2014 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Triple Jump 

 

1999  -SHEENA JOHNSON, Gar-Field, Woodbridge, VA    41-03.75 

2000  *LA TASHA PHARR, North Rowan, Spencer, NC    40-06.25 

2001  *SHEENA GORDON, Mc Dowell, Erie, PA     41-04.5 

2002  -SHEENA GORDON, Mc Dowell, Erie, PA     41-06 

2003  *ERICA MC LAIN, East, Plano, TX      41-08.5 

2004  -ERICA MC LAIN, East, Plano, TX      41-06.5 

2005  -DECONTEE KAYE, James Logan, Union City, CA    39-08.75 

2006  -NEIDRA COVINGTON, Boca Ciega, St. Petersburg, FL   39-07 

2007  -JAMESHA YOUNGBLOOD, Hercules, CA     42-02.75 

2008  -ERIN BROOKS, Elizabeth Seton, Baltimore, MD    40-11.5 

2009              **CIARRA BREWER, James Logan, Union City, CA    42-00.5 

2010           ***CARLA FORBES, Waltham, MA      40-02 

2011  -CIARRA BREWER, James Logan, Union City, CA    41-08.5 

2012  *CARLA FORBES, Waltham, MA      42-05.25 

2013  *KETURAH ORJI, Mt. Olive, Flanders, NJ     41-00.25 

2014  -KETURAH ORJI, Mt. Olive, Flanders, NJ     44-02 

2015  -ASA GARCIA, Texas City, TX      43-02.25 

2016  -CHINNE OKORONKWO, Mountlake Terrace, WA    42-11.75 

2017              **JASMINE MOORE, Lake Ridge, Mansfield, TX    42-06.75 

2018  *JASMINE MOORE, Lake Ridge, Mansfield, TX    42-11.75 

2019  -JASMINE MOORE, Lake Ridge, Mansfield, TX    44-02.5 

 

 

 

44-02.5 -JASMINE MOORE, Lake Ridge, Mansfield, TX    2019 

44-02  -KETURAH ORJI, Mt. Olive, Flanders, NJ     2014 

43-02.25 -ASA GARCIA, Texas City, TX      2015 

42-11.75 -CHINNE OKORONKWO, Mountlake Terrace, WA    2015 

42-11.75     *JASMINE MOORE      2018 

42-06.75         **JASMINE MOORE      2017 

42-05.25 *CARLA FORBES, Waltham, MA      2012 

42-03.25 -TARA DAVIS, Agoura, CA       2017 

42-02.75 -JAMESHA YOUNGBLOOD, Hercules, CA     2007 

42-00.75 -SYDNEI MURPHY, Apex, NC      2015 

42-00.5          **CIARRA BREWER, James Logan, Union City, CA    2009 

42-00.5 -ARIANNA FISHER, Silver Creek, San Jose, CA    2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Shot Put 

 

1999  -AMANDA KINNEY, Brookwood, Thomasville, GA   45-11.75 

2000  *LAURA GERRAUGHTY, Nashua, NH     48-08.25 

2001  -LAURA GERRAUGHTY, Nashua, NH     52-02 

2002  -LINDSAY NEUBERGER, Cox, Virginia Beach, VA   48-04 

2003  -MICHELLE CARTER, Red Oak, TX     54-09.5 

2004  *MICHAELA WALLERSTEDT, Burke, Omaha, NE    46-10 

2005              **KAMOREAN HAYES, Harding, Charlotte, NC    48-11 

2006  *KAMOREAN HAYES, Harding, Charlotte, NC    50-08 

2007  -KAMOREAN HAYES, Harding, Charlotte, NC    52-06.5 

2008  -KAREN SHUMP, Penncrest, Media, PA     52-04 

2009  -JULIE LABONTE, Montreal, CANADA     51-09.75 

2010  -MELISSA KURZDORFER, Lancaster, NY     49-04.25 

2011  -CHRISTINA HILLMAN, St. Thomas More, Magnolia, DE   48-10 

2012  -TORRI OWERS, Athens Academy, Athens, GA    51-00.75 

2013  -MAGGIE EWEN, St. Francis, MN      54-01 

2014  -RAVEN SAUNDERS, Burke, Charleston, SC    56-07.5 

2015  *SOPHIA RIVERA, Brentwood, MO      49-01  

2016  -NICKOLETTE DUNBAR, Whippany Park, NJ    54-07.5 

2017  -ALYSSA WILSON, Monsignor Donovan, Toms River, NJ   54-05.25 

2018  -ZYRA THOMAS, Vineland, NJ      47-05.75 

2019  -CHLOE LINDEMAN, Fulton, IL      46-06.25 

 

 

56-07.5 -RAVEN SAUNDERS, Burke, Charleston, SC    2014 

54-09.5 -MICHELLE CARTER, Red Oak, TX     2003 

54-07.5 -NICKOLETTE DUNBAR, Whippany Park, NJ    2016 

54-05.25 -ALYSSA WILSON, Monsignor Donovan, Toms River, NJ   2017 

54-01  -MAGGIE EWEN, St. Francis, MN      2013 

53-10.25 -ASHLIE BLAKE, Liberty, Henderson, NV     2014 

53-03.5  *ALYSSA WILSON       2016 

52-08  -STAMATIA SCARVELIS, Dos Pueblos, Goleta, CA   2014 

52-06.5 -KAMOREAN HAYES, Harding, Charlotte, NC    2007 

52-04  *KAREN SHUMP, Penncrest, Media, PA     2008 

52-02  -LAURA GERRAUGHTY, Nashua, NH     2001 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Weight Throw 

 

1999  -AMANDA KINNEY, Brookwood, Thomasville, GA   48-05.25 

2000  *KATE JOHNSTON, Warwick, RI      55-09.75 

2001  -KATE JOHNSTON, Warwick, RI      55-03 

2002  -KRISTEN MICHALSKI, West Warwick, RI     60-08.75 

2003  -KRISTEN CALLAN, Monroe-Woodbury, Central Valley, NY  55-10.5 

2004  -ERIN DONNELLY, Barrington, RI      53-07.75 

2005  -TARA COOPER, Circleville, OH      56-02 

2006  -EMILY BERNHARDT, Lassiter, Marietta, GA    54-04.75 

2007  -CYNTHIA LLOYD, New Rochelle, NY     54-03.25 

2008  -VICTORIA FLOWERS, Classical, Providence, RI    61-02 

2009  -LAUREN CHAMBERS, Kell, Marietta, GA     58-10.25 

2010  -MELISSA KURZDORFER, Lancaster, NY     61-04 

2011  -SHELBY ASHE, St. Pius X, Atlanta, GA     68-02.5 

2012  -AVANA STORY, Woodward Academy, College Park, GA   63-01.5 

2013  -CASIDY CALLAHAN, Norcross, GA     58-08 

2014  -GABRIELLE FIGUEROA, Austintown-Fitch, Youngstown, OH  62-01.75 

2015  *SABRINA GAITAN, Sprayberry, Marietta, GA    60-10 

2016  -KAMRYN BRINSON, Marist, Atlanta, GA     62-08.5 

2017  -JILL SHIPPEE, Shenendehowa, Clifton Park, NY    65-06 

2018  -JAVON JOYNER, Norcross, GA      59-06.75 

2019  *MONIQUE HARDY, Webster-Thomas, Webster, NY   64-07.25 

 

 

68-02.5 -SHELBY ASHE, St. Pius X, Atlanta, GA     2011 

65-06  -JILL SHIPPEE, Shenendehowa, Clifton Park, NY    2017 

64-07.25 *MONIQUE HARDY, Webster-Thomas, Webster, NY   2019 

63-01.5 -AVANA STORY, Woodward Academy, College Park, GA   2012 

62-08.5 -KAMRYN BRINSON, Marist, Atlanta, GA     2016 

62-01.75 -GABRIELLE FIGUEROA, Austintown-Fitch, Youngstown, OH  2014 

61-04  -MELISSA KURZDORFER, Lancaster, NY     2010 

61-02  -VICTORIA FLOWERS, Classical, Providence, RI    2008 

60-10  *SABRINA GAITAN, Sprayberry, Marietta, GA    2015 

60-08.75 -KRISTEN MICHALSKI, West Warwick, RI     2002 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Pentathlon 

 

1999  -JODI ANDERSON, Canyon, New Braunfels, TX    3512 

2000  *LAUREN REIMER, New Braunfels, TX     3589 

2001  -DESIREE JONES, Wilmington, OH      3356 

2002  -DIANA PICKLER, Rowlett, TX      3641 

2003  -MANDY STILLE, Friends, Wilmington, DE     3476 

2004  -GAYLE HUNTER, North, Riverside, CA     3709 

2005  -LAUREN STEWART, Brentwood, TN     3650 

2006             **RYANN KRAIS, Methacton, Fairview Village, PA    3670 

2007  *RYANN KRAIS, Methacton, Fairview Village, PA    3715 

2008  -RYANN KRAIS, Methacton, Fairview Village, PA    3823 

2009  -SHAKEIA PINNICK, Waubonsie Valley, Aurora, IL   3627 

2010  *MADDIE TREASURE, West, Knoxville, TN    3600 

2011              **KENDALL WILLIAMS, Kell, Marietta, GA     3792 

2012  *KENDELL WILLIAMS, Kell, Marietta, GA     3740 

2013  -KENDELL WILLIAMS, Kell, Marietta, GA     4068 

2014  -SHAINA BURNS, South, Lakeville,MN     3706 

2015  *ALEXUS PYLES, Clarksburg, MD      3619 

2016  -DALLYSSA HUGGINS, Markham, Ontario, CAN    3885 

2017              **ANNA HALL, Valor Christian, Highlands Ranch, CO   3740 

2018  *ANNA HALL, Valor Christian, Highlands, Ranch, CO   4054 

2019  -ANNA HALL, Valor Christian, Highlands, Ranch, CO   4209 

 

 

 

 

4209  -ANNA HALL, Valor Christian, Highlands Ranch, CO   2019 

4068  -KENDELL WILLIAMS, Kell, Marietta, GA     2013 

4054   *ANNA HALL       2018 

3976  *STERLING LESTER, Marietta, GA      2018 

3885  -DALLYSSA HUGGINS, Markham, Ontario, CAN    2016 

3823  -RYANN KRAIS, Methacton, Fairview Village, PA    2008 

3792            **KENDELL WILLIAMS      2012 

3765  *ANNIKA WILLIAMS, College Station, TX     2018 

3740   *KENDELL WILIAMS      2011 

3740                           **ANNA HALL       2017 

3728  *ALEXA HARMON-THOMAS, Lawrence Free State, Lawrence, KS 2013 

3715   *RYANN KRAIS       2017 

3709  -GAYLE HUNTER, North, Riverside, CA     2004 

3706  -SHAINA BURNS, South, Lakeville, MN     2014 

3700  -FELECIA MAJORS, South County, Lorton, VA    2013 

 

 

 



 

     MEN 

 

   60 

 

1999  -CASEY COMBEST, Owensboro, KY     6.57 

2000  -BRANDON KINCY, Denver, CO      6.78 

2001           **JAMAR ERVIN, Camden, NJ      6.83 

2002  -DARRYL ANGLIN, Biship Borgess, Dearborn, MI    6.81 

2003  -MARK JELKS, Westside, Gary, IN      6.73 

2004  -COREY BROWN, West Charlotte, NC     6.73 

2005  -TRINDON HOLLIDAY, Northeast, Zachary, LA    6.64 

2006  -AHMAD RASHAD, Carman-Ainsworth, Flint, MI    6.73 

2007             **JEREMY RANKIN, Overland, Aurora, CO     6.71 

2008  -JOSEPH MORRIS, Golden, CO      6.76 

2009  -DEV0N SMITH, Westlake, Waldorf, MD     6.63 

2010  -DARRELL WESH, Landstown, Virginia Beach, VA    6.73 

2011  -DAMIERE BYRD, Timber Creek, Sicklerville, NJ    6.74 

2012  -TEVIN HESTER, Granville Central, Stem, NC    6.72 

2013  -JERYL BRAZIL, Loranger, LA      6.70 

2014  -TRENTAVIS FRIDAY, Cherryville, NC     6.64 

2015  -RYAN CLARK, Banneker, College Park, GA    6.65 

2016  -JOSEPHUS LYLES, TC Williams, Alexandria, VA    6.65 

2017  -CALEB JOLIVETTE, Manvel, TX      6.73 

2018  -ANTHONY SCHWARTZ, American Heritage, Plantation, FL  6.59 

2019  *MICAH WILLIAMS, Benson, Portland, OR     6.60 

 

6.57  -CASEY COMBEST, Owensboro, KY     1999 

6.59  -ANTHONY SCHWARTZ, American Heritage, Plantation, FL  2018 

6.60  *MICAH WILLIAMS, Benson, Portland, OR     2019 

6.63  -DEVON SMITH, Westlake, Waldorf, MD     2009 

6.64  -TRINDON HOLLIDAY, Northeast, Zachary, LA    2005 

6.64  -TRENTAVIS FRIDAY, Cherryville, NC     2014 

6.65  -RYAN CLARK, Banneker, College Park, GA    2015 

6.65  *NOAH LYLES, TC Williams, Alexandria, VA    2015 

6.65  -JOSEPHUS LYLES, TC Williams, Alexandria, VA    2016 

6.65  -LANCE LANG, Mc Cluer North, Florissant, MO    2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   200 

 

1999  -PAUL STEPHENS, Captain Shreve, Shreveport, LA    22.04 

2000  -CHRIS MARTIN, East Mecklenburg, NC     21.91 

2001  -JEROME MATHIS, Petersburg, VA      21.79 

2002  -MICHAEL LOYD, Mt. Tabor, Winston-Salem, NC    21.68 

2003             **J-MEE SAMUELS, Mt. Tabor, Winston-Salem, NC    21.76 

2004  -LASHAWN MERRITT,  Wilson, Portsmouth, VA    21.72 

2004meet rec -LASHAWN MERRITT, Wilson, Portsmouth, VA    21.62 (semi) 

2005  -J-MEE SAMUELS, Mt. Tabor, Winston-Salem, NC    21.22 

2006  -CHARLES CLARK, Bayside, Virginia Beach, VA    21.69 

2007  -SEAN HOLSTON, Robert E. Lee, Springfield, VA    21.53 

2008              **FUQAUWN GREENE, New Bern, NC     21.98 

2009  *FUQAUWN GREENE, New Bern, NC     21.53 

2010  -AARON BROWN, Canada       21.54 

2011  *RONALD DARBY, Potomac, Oxon Hill, MD    21.24 

2012  -ALDRICH BAILEY, Timberview, Arlington, TX    21.07 

2013  -CEOLAMAR WAYS, Nease, St. Augustine, FL    21.37 

2014  -TRENTAVIS FRIDAY, Cherryville, NC     20.97 

2015  *NOAH LYLES, TC Williams, Alexandria, VA    20.83 

2016  -NOAH LYLES, TC Williams, Alexandria, VA    20.63 

2017             **TYRESE COOPER, Norland, Miami, FL     21.05 

2018  -AUSTIN KRATZ, Dock Mennonite, Lansdale, PA    21.01 

2019  -MARIO HESLOP, Franklin, Somerset, NJ     20.90 

 

 

20.63  -NOAH LYLES, TC Williams, Alexandria, VA    2016 

20.83   *NOAH LYLES       2015 

20.85  -RYAN CLARK, Banneker, College Park, GA    2015 

20.90  -MARIO HESLOP, Franklin, Somerset, NJ     2019 

20.97  -TRENTAVIS FRIDAY, Cherryville, NC     2014 

21.01  -AUSTIN KRATZ, Dock Mennonite, Lansdale, PA    2018 

21.05            **TYRESE COOPER, Norland, Miami, FL     2017 

21.07  -ALDRICH BAILEY, Timberview, Arlington, TX    2012 

21.08  -ERIC ALLEN, Bullis, Potomac, MD      2018 

21.09  -RAI BENJAMIN, Mt. Vernon, NY      2015 

21.13  -MICAIAH HARRIS, Western Branch, Chesapeake, VA   2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   400 

1999  -SHOMARI MC KENZIE, Hillsborough, Tampa, FL    48.11 

2000  -ANTHONY EWERS, Lawrence, Cedarhurst, NY    48.10 

2001  *KELLY WILLIE, Sterling, Houston, TX     48.55 

2002  -KELLY WILLIE, Sterling, Houston, TX     47.49 

2003  -DA’SEAN CUNNINGHAM, University City, San Diego, CA  48.56 

2004  -LASHAWN MERRITT, Wilson, Portsmouth, VA    47.88 

2005  -JUSTIN OLIVER, Redan, Stone Mountain, GA    47.90 

2006  -REGGIE CARTER, Bensalem, PA      48.71 

2007  -SEAN HOLSTON, Robert E. Lee, Springfield, VA    47.12  

2008  -JA-VELL BULLARD, Bethel, Hampton, VA    48.81 

2009  -TAVARIS TATE, Starkville, MS      47.84 

2010  -BRADY GEHRET, Altoona, PA      47.69 

2011  -SEAN SUTTON, Our Lady of Good Counsel, Wheaton, MD  47.91 

2012  -NAJEE GLASS, St. Peter's, Jersey City, NJ     46.57 

2013  -MICHAEL CHERRY, Oscar Smith, Chesapeake, VA   46.87 

2014  *RICHARD ROSE, Boys and Girls, Brooklyn, NY    47.34 

2015  -RAI BENJAMIN, Mt. Vernon, NY      46.61 

2016  -KESHUN REED, Martin, Arlington, TX     47.01 

2017              **TYRESE COOPER, Norland, Miami, FL     46.55 

2018  *BRIAN HERRON, Lakeside, Decatur, GA     46.31 

2019  *JUSTIN ROBINSON, Hazelwood West, Hazelwood, MO   46.55 

 

46.31  *BRIAN HERRON, Lakeside, Decatur, GA     2018 

46.55            **TYRESE COOPER, Norland, Miami, FL     2017 

46.55  *JUSTIN ROBINSON, Hazelwood West, Hazelwood, MO   2019 

46.57  -NAJEE GLASS, St. Peter's, Jersey City, NJ     2012 

46.59  -ALDRICH BAILEY, Timberview, Arlington, TX    2012 

46.59p  -RAI BENJAMIN, Mt. Vernon, NY      2015 

46.69              **BRIAN HERRON       2017 

46.74  -CHANTZ SAWYER, High Point Christian Academy, High Point, NC 2017 

46.78  *NICHOLAS RAMEY, Brookwood, Snellville, GA    2018 

46.80p  -TAYLOR MC LAUGHLIN, Union Catholic, Scotch Plains, NJ  2015 

46.87  -MICHAEL CHERRY, Oscar Smith, Chesapeake, VA   2013 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   800 

 

1999  -BRETT TIPTON, Northrop, Fort Wayne, IN     1:54.73 

2000  -JAMES DOATY, Male, Louisville, KY     1:53.57 

2001  -MARC SYLVESTER, St. Ignatius, Cleveland, OH    1:52.75 

2002  -RICHARD SMITH, South Lakes, Reston, VA    1:53.97 

2003  -RUSSELL BROWN, Hanover, NH      1:53.09 

2004  -MICHAEL CARMODY, Governor Livingston, Berkeley Heights, NJ 1:53.84 

2005              **KARJUAN WILLIAMS, St. Augustine, New Orleans, LA   1:52.79 

2006  -KARJUAN WILLIAMS, New Bern, NC     1:52.56 

2007  -AXEL MOSTRAG, Fork Union M.A., Fork Union, VA   1:51.63 

2008  -JOSEPH FRANKLIN, Godby, Tallahassee, FL    1:54.09 

2009  *BILL LEDDER, Gonzaga Prep, Washington, DC    1:52.75 

2010  -ANTHONY KOSTELAC, Albemarle, Charlottesville, VA   1:50.96 

2011  *ZAVON WATKINS, Liverpool, NY      1:50.84 

2012  *BEN MALONE, Pascack Valley, Hillsdale, NJ    1:49.94 

2013  -NATHAN KILEY, Westfield, Chantilly, VA     1:51.37 

2014  -DEREK HOLDSWORTH, Lafayette, Williamsburg, VA   1:51.72 

2015  -BRIAN BELL, Dunbar, Dayton, OH      1:51.08 

2016  -MICHAEL SLAGOWSKI, Rocky Mountain, Meridian, ID   1:50.29 

2017  -CAMERON COOPER, Oak Park, MI     1:49.46 

2018  -JETT CHARVET, Heritage, Brentwood, CA     1:50.91 

2019  *ABDULLAHI HASSAN, Scarborough, Ontario, CANADA   1:51.91 

 

1:49.46  -CAMERON COOPER, Oak Park, MI     2017 

1:49.94  *BEN MALONE, Pascack Valley, Hillsdale, NJ    2012 

1:50.04  -REY RIVERA, Old Bridge, NJ      2017 

1:50.11  -ZAVON WATKINS, Liverpool, NY      2012 

1:50.29  -MICHAEL SLAGOWSKI, Rocky Mountain, Meridian, ID   2016 

1:50.29  -BRANDON MC GORTY, Chantilly, VA     2017 

1:50.58  -DOMINIC PERRETTA, Beaver Falls, PA     2016 

1:50.91  -JETT CHARVET, Heritage, Brentwood, CA     2018 

1:50.96  -ANTHONY KOSTELAC, Albemarle, Charlottesville, VA   2010 

1:50.97   *CAMERON COOPER      2016 

1:51.06  -IAN DELGADO, Green Hope, Cary, NC     2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Mile 

1999  -BRENDAN MAHONEY, Marist, Atlanta, GA    4:13.06 

2000  *ALAN WEBB, South Lakes, Reston, VA     4:07.87 

2001              **BOBBY CURTIS, St. Xavier, Louisville, KY    4:12.00 

2002  *BOBBY CURTIS, St. Xavier, Louisville, KY    4:16.14 

2003  -BOBBY CURTIS, St. Xavier, Louisville, KY    4:10.20 

2004  -KYLE MILLER, Cinco Ranch, Katy, TX     4:12.14 

2005  -ANDREW BUMBALOUGH, Brentwood Academy, Brentwood, TN 4:12.60 

2006  *AYALEW TAYE, Cushing Academy, Ashburnham, MA   4:14.31 

2007  -SAMUEL BORCHERS, Yellow Springs, OH    4:14.19 

2008  -KYLE MERBER, Half Hollow Hills West, Dix Hills, NY   4:16.47 

2009  -ANDREW SPRINGER, Westerly, RI     4:08.47 

2010  -ALEX HATZ, Fayetteville-Manlius, Fayetteville, NY   4:05.50 

2011  -LUKAS VERZBICAS, Sandburg, Orland Park, IL    4:10.67 

2012  -BRAD NYE, Davis, Kaysville, UT      4:08.67 

2013  -HENRY WYNNE, Staples, Westport, CT     4:08.15 

2014  *GRANT FISHER, Grand Blanc, MI      4:09.46 

2015  -GRANT FISHER, Grand Blanc, MI      4:03.54 

2016  *REED BROWN, Carroll, Southlake, TX     4:09.95 

2017  -COOPER TEARE, St. Joseph Notre Dame, Alameda, CA   4:06.60 

2018  -DUSTIN HORTER, Lakota East, Liberty Township, OH   4:08.03 

2019  -JAKE RENFREE, Knoxville Catholic, Knoxville, TN   4:06.39 

 

4:03.54  -GRANT FISHER, Grand Blanc, MI      2015 

4:05.50  -ALEX HATZ, Fayetteville-Manlius, Fayetteville, NY   2010 

4:06.39  -JAKE RENFREE, Knoxville Catholic, Knoxville, TN   2019 

4:06.60  -COOPER TEARE, St. Joseph Notre Dame, Alameda, CA   2017 

4:06.68  *COLE SPROUT, Valor Christian, Highlands Ranch, CA   2019 

4:06.74  -REED BROWN, Carroll, Southlake, TX     2017 

4:06.82  -WALEED SULIMAN, Mills Godwin, Richmond, VA   2017 

4:07.18  -NICK FOSTER, Pioneer, Ann Arbor, MI     2019 

4:07.28  -KIRUBEL ERASSA, Grayson, Loganville, GA    2010 

4:07.87  *ALAN WEBB, South Lakes, Reston, VA     2000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   2 Miles 

 

1999  -JASON MUELLER, Shelby, OH      9:19.61 

2000  *DATHAN RITZENHEIN, Rockford, MI     8:52.94 

2001  -ALAN WEBB, South Lakes, Reston, VA     8:45.19 

2002  -BOBBY LOCKHART, Handley, Winchester, VA    8:58.04 

2003  -CHRIS SOLINSKY, Stevens Point, WI     8:56.26 

2004  -SHADRACK KIPTOO, La Cueva, Albuquerque, NM   9:00.30 

2005  -KEN CORMIER, Douglas, AZ      9:11.33 

2006  -MICHAEL COE, Cabrillo, Lompoc, CA     8:56.87 

2007  -CRAIG FORYS, Colts Neck, NJ      9:01.57 

2008  -LUKE PUSKEDRA, Judge Memorial, Salt Lake City, UT   8:49.58 

2009           ***LUKAS VERZBICAS, Lincoln Way, New Lenox, IL   8:57.44 

2010  *JIM ROSA, West Windsor-Plainsboro North, Plainsboro, NJ  9:00.36 

2011  -LUKAS VERZBICAS, Sandburg, Orland Park, IL    8:40.70 

2012  *EDWARD CHESEREK, St. Benedict's, Newark, NJ   8:50.53 

2013  -EDWARD CHESEREK, St. Benedict’s, Newark, NJ   8:59.00 

2014  -CHARLES COOPER, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA   8:59.61 

2015  *ANDREW HUNTER, Loudoun Valley, Purcellsville, VA   8:48.22 

2016  -GAREK BIELACZYC, East, Salt Lake City, UT    8:57.03 

2017  *BRODEY HASTY, Brentwood, TN      8:45.16 

2018  -BRODEY HASTY, Brentwood, TN      9:00.38 

2019  -DEVIN HART, Point Pleasant Borough, NJ     8:56.39 

 

8:40.70  -LUKAS VERZBICAS, Sandburg, Orland Park, IL    2011 

8:42.66          **EDWARD CHESEREK, St. Benedict’s, Newark, NJ   2011 

8:45.16  *BRODEY HASTY, Brentwood, TN      2017 

8:45.19  -ALAN WEBB, South Lakes, Reston, VA     2001 

8:46.08  -NOAH AFFOLDER, Carlisle, PA      2017 

8:47.40  -DAVID PRINCIPE, La Salle, Academy, RI     2017 

8:48.22  *ANDREW HUNTER, Loudoun Valley, Purcellsville, VA   2015 

8:48.32  -LEVI THOMET, Kodiak, AK      2015 

8:48.88  -ALEXANDER OSTBERG, Darien, CT     2015 

8:49.58  -LUKE PUSKEDRA, Judge Memorial, Salt Lake City, UT   2008 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

   5000 Meters 

2007  *JASON WITT, Midlothian, VA      15:05.29 

2008  *SOLOMON HAILE, Sherwood, MD     14:53.93 

2009            ***LUKAS VERZBICAS, Lincoln Way, New Lenox, IL   14:18.42 

2010  -KIRUBEL ERASSA, Grayson,, Loganville, GA    14:19.82 

2011  -LUKAS VERZBICAS, Lincoln Way, New Lenox, IL   14:06.78 

2012  -DANIEL LENNON, Peru, NY      14:37.25 

2013             **ELIJAH ARMSTRONG, Pocatello, ID     14:54.27 

2014  *CONNER MANTZ, Sky View, Smithfield, UT    14:24.33 

2015  -ELIJAH ARMSTRONG, Pocatello, ID     14:41.72 

2016  -ERIC van der ELS, Mc Mahon, Norwalk, CT    14:42.41 

2017  -BEN VARGHESE, Daniel Boone, Gray, TN     14:47.25 

2018  -CHAD JOHNSON, Colonel Crawford, North Robinson, OH  14:42.59 

2019  -CARTER CHEESEMAN, Fort Worth Christian, Fort Worth, TX  14:40.01 

 

14:06.78 -LUKAS VERZBICAS, Sandburg, Orland Park, IL    2011 

14:19.82 -KIRUBEL ERASSA, Grayson, Loganville, GA    2010 

14:24.33 *CONNER MANTZ, Sky View, Smithfield, UT    2014 

14:37.25 -DANIEL LENNON, Peru, NY      2012 

14:37.32 -DALLIN FARNSWORTH, Highland, Pocatello, ID   2012 

14:37.84 -AARON TEMPLETON, Hardin Valley Academy, Knoxville, TN  2014 

14:40.01 -CARTER CHEESEMAN, Fort Worth Christian, Fort Worth, TX  2019 

14:40.75 -COREY GORGAS, Saugatuck, MI      2019 

14:41.72 -ELIJAH ARMSTRONG, Pocatello, ID     2015 

14:42.33 -MIKE BRANNIGAN, Northport, NY     2015 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Freshman Mile 

 

2002  ***JEFF SEE, Middletown, OH      4:22.62 

2003  ***BRAD SIRAGUSA, Oak Hill, VA     4:28.98 

2004  ***KENDALL ROBBINS, Owasso, OK     4:31.24 

2005  ***ANDREW PERKINS, Watertown, WI     4:23.39 

2006  ***THOMAS PORTER, Mountain View, Stafford, VA   4:28.14 

2007  ***JOHN HARWELL, Asheville, NC     4:35.02 

2008  ***BRAYDEN BURLEIGH, Midlothian, VA    4:31.21 

2009  ***DUSTIN WILSON, Philadelphia, PA     4:32.61 

2010  ***SEAN WILLARD, Midlothian, VA     4:31.29 

2011  ***RYAN THOMAS, Charlottesville, VA     4:26.36 

2012  ***ELIJAH ARMSTRONG, Pocatello, ID     4:18.09 

2013  ***PHILLIP ROCHA, Arcadia, CA      4:22.77 

2014  ***ERIC COSTON, Covington, LA      4:24.66 

2015  ***DALTON HENGST, Mc Donogh, Owings Mills, MD   4:25.64 

2016  ***CHASE RIVERA, Jacksonville, FL     4:19.94 

2017  ***GARRETT SUHR, Rockville, MD     4:26.50 

2018  ***NATHAN GREEN, Boise, ID      4:24.75 

2019  ***MARCO LANGON, Bridgewater-Raritan, Bridgewater, NJ  4:26.72 

 

4:18.09 ***ELIJAH ARMSTRONG, Pocatello, ID     2012 

4:19.94 ***CHASE RIVERA, Jacksonville, FL     2016 

4:20.92 ***LOGAN WETZEL, Saline, MI      2012 

4:21.94 ***SAMUEL TOOLIN, North Kingstown, RI    2016 

4:21.96 ***JAMES BURKE, Port Jefferson, NY     2012 

4:22.62 ***JEFF SEE, Middletown, OH      2002 

4:22.63 ***ANDY BILODEAU, Jesuit, Tampa, FL     2002 

4:22.77 ***PHILLIP ROCHA, Arcadia, CA      2013 

4:23.39 ***ANDREW PERKINS, Watertown, WI     2005 

4:23.57 ***JAKE JOHNSON, Colonie, Albany, NY     2013 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   60 Meter Hurdles (39”) 

 

1999  *RICKEY HARRIS, Centreville, Clifton, VA     7.74 

2000  -RICKEY HARRIS, Centreville, Clifton, VA     7.81 

2000 meet rec -RICKEY HARRIS, Centreville, Clifton, VA     7.62 (semi) 

2001  -JERROD VOID, Surrattsville, Clinton, MD     7.86 

2002  -KENNETH FERGUSON, Mumford, Detroit, MI    7.82 

2003  -KERRON CLEMENT, La Porte, TX      7.84 

2004  -JEREMY JACKSON, Stony Point, Round Rock, TX   7.83 (7.821) 

2005  -JARED HUSKE, Highland Park, Topeka, KS    7.78 

2006  -CORDERA JENKINS, Dickinson, TX     7.73 

2007  -JOHNNY DUTCH, Clayton, NC      7.73 

2008  *WAYNE DAVIS II, Southeast, Raleigh, NC     7.62 

2009  -WAYNE DAVIS II, Southeast, Raleigh, NC     7.60 

2010  -KENDALL HAYES, Lancaster, TX      7.80 

2011  -DEMETRIUS LINDO, Coolidge, Washington, DC    7.71 

2012  -DONOVAN ROBERTSON, Berea, OH     7.70 

2013  -FREDDIE CRITTENSON, Utica, MI     7.72 

2014  -ISAIAH MOORE, Cummings, Burlington, NC    7.79 

2015  *GRANT HOLLOWAY, Grassfield, Chesapeake, VA   7.59 

2016  -GRANT HOLLOWAY, Grassfield, Chesapeake, VA   7.53 

2017  -TREY CUNNINGHAM, Winfield, AL     7.40 

2018  -AYDEN OWENS, North Allegheny, Wexford, PA    7.59 

2019  -SINCERE RHEA, St. Augustine’s Prep, Richland, NJ   7.69 

 

 

 

7.40  -TREY CUNNINGHAM, Winfield, AL     2017 

7.53  -GRANT HOLLOWAY, Grassfield, Chesapeake, VA   2016 

7.59   *GRANT HOLLOWAY      2015 

7.59  -CHAD ZALLOW, John F. Kennedy, Warren, OH    2015 

7.59  -AYDEN OWENS, North Allegheny, Wexford, PA    2018 

7.60  *WAYNE DAVIS II, Southeast, Raleigh, NC     2009 

7.62s  -RICKEY HARRIS, Centreville, Clifton, VA     2000 

7.62   *WAYNE DAVIS       2008 

7.63  -DAMION THOMAS, Northeast, Oakland Park, FL    2017 

7.63p  -KURT POWDAR, Oscar Smith, Chesapeake, VA    2019 

7.66  -BRAXTON CANNADY, Paxon, Jacksonville, FL    2016 

7.67  -MICHAEL HANCOCK, Washington, Denver, CO    2008 
    

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   4 x 200 Meter Relay 

 

1999  ISTROUMA, Baton Rouge, LA      1:29.39 

2000  WEST POTOMAC, Alexandria, VA      1:31.26 

2001  CAMDEN, NJ         1:30.45 

2002  OXON HILL, MD        1:29.71 

2003  TRENTON CENTRAL, Trenton, NJ      1:30.10 

2004  GLENVILLE, Cleveland, OH       1:28.90 

2005  CINCO RANCH, Katy, TX       1:29.76 

2006  DEEP CREEK, Chesapeake, VA      1:29.46 

2007  BETHEL, Hampton, VA       1:29.90 

2008  WESTLAKE, Waldorf, MD       1:28.90 

2009  NEW BERN, NC        1:27.91  

2010  TROTWOOD-MADISON, Trotwood, OH     1:30.04 

2011  MT. VERNON, NY        1:29.14 

2012  TRENTON CENTRAL, Trenton, NJ      1:28.46 

2013  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     1:28.15 

2014  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     1:27.04 

2015  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     1:28.17 

2016  TC WILLIAMS, Alexandria, VA      1:26.29 

2017  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     1:26.96 

2018  NANSEMOND RIVER, Suffolk, VA     1:27.11 

2019  SOUTHEAST RALEIGH, Raleigh, NC     1:28.08 

 

 

1:26.29  TC WILLIAMS, Alexandria, VA      2016 

1:26.77p BULLIS, Potomac, MD       2018 

1:26.96  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     2017 

1:27.04  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     2014 

1:27.11  NANSEMOND RIVER, Suffolk, VA      2018 

1:27.33p BULLIS, Potomac, MD       2017 

1:27.55  DE MATHA CATHOLIC, Hyattsville, MD     2018 

1:27.74  PHOEBUS, Hampton, VA       2017 

1:27.79  OAK PARK, MI        2014 

1:27.80p UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     2013 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   4 x 400 Meter Relay 

 

1999  ISTROUMA, Baton Rouge, LA      3:22.01 

2000  STEPHENSON, Stone Mountain, GA      3:22.12 

2001  CAMDEN, NJ         3:17.26 

2002  GLEN MILLS, Concordville, PA      3:19.51 

2003  VINELAND, NJ        3:19.21 

2004  WINSLOW TOWNSHIP, Atco, NJ      3:22.16 

2005  CH FLOWERS, Springdale, MD      3:22.95 

2006  ARCHBISHOP CARROLL, Washington, DC    3:20.31 

2007  BETHEL, Hampton, VA       3:21.76 

2008  BETHEL, Hampton, VA       3:20.79 

2009  NEW BERN, NC        3:15.02 

2010  TROTWOOD-MADISON, Trotwood, OH     3:16.12 

2011  DE MATHA, Hyattsville, MD       3:15.23 

2012  BOYS and GIRLS, Brooklyn, NY      3:16.78 

2013  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     3:16.31 

2014  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     3:15.53 

2015  CHELTENHAM, Wyncote, PA      3:17.38 

2016  HUNTINGTON, NY        3:16.09 

2017  EAST ORANGE, NJ        3:16.09 

2018  ST. JOSEPH’S PREP, Philadelphia, PA     3:16.08 

2019  ST. BENEDICT’S PREP, Newark, NJ     3:18.36 

 

3:15.02  NEW BERN, NC        2009 

3:15.23  DE MATHA, Hyattsville, MD       2011 

3:15.53  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     2014 

3:16.08  ST. JOSEPH’S PREP, Philadelphia, PA     2018 

3:16.09  HUNTINGTON, NY        2016 

3:16.09  EAST ORANGE, NJ        2017 

3:16.12  TROTWOOD-MADISON, Trotwood, OH     2010 

3:16.31  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains NJ     2013 

3:16.48  OLD BRIDGE, NJ        2014 

3:16.78  BOYS and GIRLS, Brooklyn, NY      2012 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   4 x 800 Meter Relay 

 

1999  T.C. WILLIAMS, Alexandria, VA      7:55.33 

2000  JOHN F. KENNEDY, Bellmore, NY      7:57.25 

2001  NORTH PENN, Lansdale, PA       7:56.55 

2002  NORTH PENN, Lansdale, PA       7:54.96 

2003  WEST SPRINGFIELD, Springfield, VA     7:50.25 

2004  CARMEL, IN         7:54.20 

2005  SYOSSET, NY        7:53.80 

2006  MOUNTAIN BROOK, AL       7:53.32 

2007  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     7:55.66 

2008  NEW BERN, NC        7:58.18 

2009  ALBEMARLE, Charlottesville, VA      7:36.99 

2010  SHAKER, Latham, NY       7:48.45 

2011  ABINGTON, PA        7:45.21 

2012  BOYS and GIRLS, Brooklyn, NY      7:41.10 

2013  BISHOP KELLENBERG, Uniondale, NY     7:45.24 

2014  CHAMINADE, Mineola, NY       7:40.80 

2015  DAVIS, Kaysville, UT       7:42.19 

2016  COFFMAN, Dublin, OH       7:45.27 

2017  EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP, NJ      7:48.92 

2018  LOUDOUN VALLEY, Purcellville, VA     7:39.30 

2019  LOUDOUN VALLEY, Purcellville, VA     7:40.49 

 

7:36.99  ALBEMARLE, Charlottesville, VA      2009 

7:39.30  LOUDOUN VALLEY, Purcellville, VA     2018 

7:40.49  LOUDOUN VALLEY, Purcellville, VA     2019 

7:40.65  WEDDINGTON, NC        2019 

7:40.80  CHAMINADE, Mineola, NY       2014 

7:41.43  GREEN HOPE, Cary, NC       2018 

7:41.91  BOYS and GIRLS, Brooklyn, NY      2012 

7:41.95  BLACKSBURG, VA        2014 

7:42.19  DAVIS, Kaysville, UT        2015 

7:42.53  ST. BENEDICT’S PREP, Newark, NJ     2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   4 x Mile Relay 

 

2000  ROCKFORD, MI        17:46.98 

2001  CBA, Lincroft, NJ        17:51.21 

2002  HADDONFIELD, NJ        18:02.51 

2003  MIDLOTHIAN, VA        18:09.45 

2004  MIDLOTHIAN, VA        18:11.26 

2005  COUNCIL ROCK NORTH, Newtown, PA     18:00.05 

2006  FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS, Manlius, NY     17:33.28 

2007  KELLENBERG MEMORIAL, Uniondale, NY    18:13.71 

2008  CHAMINADE, Mineola       18:01.85 

2009  WEST WINDSOR-PLAINSBORO NORTH, Plainsboro, NJ   17:21.58 

2010  BLACKSBURG, VA        17:45.63 

2011  CBA, Lincroft, NJ        17:37.01 

2012  CHARIHO, Wood River, Junction, RI     17:20.20 

2013  CBA, Lincroft, NJ        17:22.67 

2014  CBA, Lincroft, NJ        17:07.17 

2015  LA SALLE, Providence, RI       17:11.07 

2016  CARL SANDBURG, Orland, IL      17:16.36 

2017  CBA, Lincroft, NJ        17:25.47 

2018  LOUDOUN VALLEY, Purcellville, VA     17:01.82 

2019  LOUDOUN VALLEY, Purcellville, VA     17:01.81 

 

 

17:01.81 LOUDOUN VALLEY, Purcellville, VA     2019 

17:01.82 LOUDOUN VALLEY, Purcellville, VA     2018 

17:07.17 CBA, Lincroft, NJ        2014 

17:08.44 GIG HARBOR, WA        2014 

17:11.07 LA SALLE, Providence, RI       2015 

17:11.44 DAVIS, Kaysville, UT        2015 

17:15.58 BRENTWOOD, TN        2014 

17:16.36 CARL SANDBURG, Orland, IL      2016 

17:16.45 ST. ANTHONY’S, South Huntington, NY     2016 

17:20.20 CHARIHO, Wood River Junction, RI      2012 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

       Sprint Medley Relay 

 

1999  CHINO, CA         3:31.26 

2000  STRATH HAVEN, Wallingford, PA      3:37.31 

2001  BALLOU, Washington, DC       3:36.42 

2002  OAKLAND MILLS, MD       3:33.29 

2003  VINELAND, NJ        3:29.46 

2004  ELEANOR ROOSEVELT, Greenbelt, MD     3:33.67 

2005  ARCHBISHOP CARROLL, Washington, DC    3:33.85 

2006  NEW BERN, NC        3:29.63 

2007  NEW BERN, NC        3:28.39 

2008  NEW BERN, NC        3:29.24 

2009  NEW BERN, NC        3:27.64 

2010  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     3:30.71 

2011  MANSFIELD, MA        3:28.99 

2012  ST. BENEDICT'S, Newark, NJ      3:25.88 

2013  ST. BENEDICT’S, Newark, NJ      3:26.19 

2014  ST. ANTHONY’S, South Huntington, NY     3:25.95 

2015  DUNBAR, Dayton, OH       3:24.16 

2016  CHANTILLY, VA        3:24.02 

2017  OAK PARK, MI        3:25.31 

2018  DANBURY, CT        3:28.36 

2019  BRONXVILLE, NY        3:27.34 

 

3:24.02  CHANTILLY, VA        2016 

3:24.16  DUNBAR, Dayton, OH       2015 

3:25.31  OAK PARK, MI        2017 

3:25.32  CHELTENHAM, PA        2015 

3:25.88  ST. BENEDICT'S, Newark, NJ      2012 

3:25.95  ST. ANTHONY’S, South Huntington, NY     2014 

3:25.96  OAK PARK, MI        2016 

3:26.09  WARWICK VALLEY, Warwick, NY     2014 

3:26.16  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     2014 

3:26.19  ST. BENEDICT’S, Newark, NJ      2013 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Distance Medley Relay 

 

1999  CANYON, New Braunfels, TX      10:27.21 

2000  ATLANTIC, Delray Beach, FL      10:15.89 

2001  ATLANTIC, Delray Beach, FL      10:03.70 

2002  LAWRENCE NORTH, Indianapolis, IN     10:34.07 

2003  WEST SPRINGFIELD, Springfield, VA     10:22.15 

2004  SALINE, MI         10:21.30 

2005  JR TUCKER, Richmond, VA       10:20.26 

2006  SARATOGA, NY        10:17.01 

2007  HENDERSON, West Chester, PA      10:16.57 

2008  WESTERN ALBEMARLE, Crozet, VA     10:25.73 

2009  ALBEMARLE, Charlottesville, VA      10:02.13 

2010  HAMDEN, CT        10:07.58 

2011  WARWICK VALLEY, NY       10:02.74 

2012  ST. BENEDICT'S Newark, NJ      10:10.09 

2013  STAPLES, Westport, CT       10:07.01 

2014  CARDINAL O’HARA, Springfield, PA     10:00.75 

2015  SALINE, MI         10:04.30 

2016  LOUDOUN VALLEY, Purcellville, VA     10:03.42 

2017  CARLISLE, PA          9:56.18 

2018  BRENTWOOD, TN          9:56.31 

2019  LOUDOUN VALLEY, Purcellville, VA       9:54.41 

 

 

  9:54.41 LOUDOUN VALLEY, Purcellville VA     2019 

  9:56.18 CARLISLE, PA        2017 

  9:56.31 BRENTWOOD, TN        2018 

  9:58.36 ST. ANTHONY’S, South Huntington, NY     2018 

10:00.58 LOUDOUN VALLEY, Purcellville, VA     2018 

10:00.75 CARDINAL O’HARA, Springfield, PA     2014 

10:02.13 ALBEMARLE, Charlottesville, VA      2009 

10:02.55 ST. ANTHONY’S, South Huntington, NY     2019 

10:02.74 WARWICK VALLEY, NY       2011 

10:02.99 CBA, Lincroft, NJ        2011 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   4x55m Hurdles (5 hurdles) 

 

2001  WAYNE, Huber Heights, OH      30.65 

2002  WAYNE, Huber Heights, OH      30.20 

2003  CENTRAL, Trenton, NJ       30.27 

2004  WESTSIDE, Anderson, SC       29.45 

2005  WAYNE, Huber Heights, OH      30.56 

2006  WAYNE, Huber Heights, OH      30.89 

2007  WAYNE, Huber Heights, OH      30.47 

2008  FRANKLIN, Somerset, NJ       30.19 

2009  SHEEPSHEAD BAY, Brooklyn, NY      30.13 

2010  SHEEPSHEAD BAY, Brooklyn, NY      30.21 

2011  CBA, Lincroft, NJ        30.37 

2012  JACKSON, NJ        30.13 

2013  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     29.20 

2014  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     29.40 

2015  ANDOVER, MA        29.51 

2016  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     29.58 

2017  EAST ORANGE, NJ        28.62 

2018  OSCAR SMITH, Chesapeake, VA      29.38 

2019  OSCAR SMITH, Chesapeake, VA      29.02 

 

 

28.62  EAST ORANGE, NJ        2017 

28.64  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     2017 

29.02  OSCAR SMITH, Chesapeake, VA      2019 

29.20  UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ     2013 

29.38  OSCAR SMITH, Chesapeake, VA      2018 

29.39  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     2019 

29.40  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA     2014 

29.44  EAST ORANGE, NJ        2018 

29.45  WESTSIDE, Anderson, SC       2004 

29.51  ANDOVER, MA        2015 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Mile Walk 

 

1999  *DAN DALTON, Chaminade-Julienne, Cincinnati, OH   6:53.31 

2000  -DANIEL PENDERGAST, New Sweden, ME    7:12.91 

2001  -BENJAMIN SHOREY, Ellsworth, ME     6:20.37 

2002  -ADAM STEIER, Mt. Blue, ME      6:41.08 

2003  *ZACHARY POLLINGER, Mahwah, NJ     6:17.96 

2004  -ZACHARY POLLINGER, Mahwah,  NJ     6:21.34 

2005  -CHRISTOPHER DIAZ, Mc Allen, TX     6:47.05 

2006              **ROBERTO VERGARA, Edinburg, TX     6:49.20 

2007  *ROBERTO VERGARA, Edinburg, TX     6:32.62 

2008  -RICARDO VERGARA, Edinburg, TX     6:34.98 

2009             **ALEJANDRO CHAVEZ, Mc Allen, TX     6:39.79 

2010  -TREVOR BARRON,  home-schooled, Bethel Park, PA   6:06.13 

2011  -ALEJANDRO CHAVEZ, Mc Allen, TX     6:27.06 

2012  *LUC BOURGET, Edward Little, Auburn, ME    7:17.03 

2013              **MAREK ADAMOWICZ, Quebec, CANADA    6:34.35 

2014  -ANTHONY PETERS, Chicago, IL      6:38.81 

2015              **CAMERON HAUGHT, Yellow Springs, OH    6:36.30 

2016  *CAMERON HAUGHT, Yellow Springs, OH    6:15.77 

2017  -CAMERON HAUGHT, Yellow Springs, OH    6:12.00 

2018              **SEAN GLAZE, Greenon, Springfield, OH     7:07.05 

2019  *SEAN GLAZE, Greenon, Springfield, OH     6:41.89 

 

 

6:06.13  -TREVOR BARRON, home-schooled, Bethel Park, PA   2010 

6:12.00  -CAMERON HAUGHT, Yellow Springs, OH    2017 

6:15.77   *CAMERON HAUGHT      2016 

6:17.96  *ZACHARY POLLINGER, Mahway, NJ     2003 

6:19.35  -ALEJANDRO CHAVEZ, Mc Allen, TX     2010 

6:21.34   -ZACHARY POLLINGER      2004 

6:20.37  -BENJAMIN SHOREY, Ellsworth, ME     2001 

6:21.57          **TYLER SORENSEN, Lafayette, CA      2010 

6:22.70  *CHRISTOPHER DIAZ, Mc Allen, TX     2004 

6:23.25          **JUAN MOSCOSO, Longwood, FL      2017 

6:32.62  *ROBERTO VERGARA, Edinburg, TX     2007 

6:34.35         **MAREK ADAMOWICZ, Quebec, CANADA    2013 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   High Jump 

 

1999  -LAMAR JOHNSON, North Central, Indianapolis, IN   6-11 

2000  -MICHAEL NEWHARD, Southern Lehigh, Center Valley, PA  6-10.25 

2001  *KEITH MOFFATT, Menchville, Newport News, VA   7-00.25 

2002  -KEITH MOFFATT, Menchville, Newport News, VA   6-08.75 

2003  -MICHAEL MORRISON, Willingboro, NJ     7-04.25 

2004  *SCOTT SELLERS, Cinco Ranch, Katy, TX     7-05.25 

2005  -SCOTT SELLERS, Cinco Ranch, Katy, TX     7-02.5 

2006  -MARLON WOODS, Booker T. Washington, Norfolk, VA   6-08.75 

2007  -DEVON BOND, Trenton Central, Trenton, NJ    6-10.75 

2008  *ERIK KYNARD, Rogers, Toledo, OH     7-00.25 

2009  -ERIK KYNARD, Rogers, Toldeo, OH     7-03 

2010  -DWAYNE GOLBEK, Claremore, OK     6-10.25 

2011  -MARK JONES, Summit, NJ       7-00.25 

2012  -JONATHAN ADDISON, Enloe, Raleigh, NC    6-09 

2013  *PHILIP ST. HILAIRE, Quebec, CANADA     6-09 

2014  -PAUL GALAS, Mississauga, Ontario, CANADA    6-10.25 

2015  *JARON BROOKS, Henry Clay, Lexington, KY    6-11.5 

2016  -DARIUS CARBIN, Mt, Pleasant, San Jose, CA    7-01.75 

2017  -RAHMAN MINOR, Pike, Indianapolis, IN     7-00.25 

2018  -MAYSON CONNER, York, NE      7-01.75 

2019  *TREY ALLEN, Oak Mountain, AL      6-10.75 

 

7-05.25 *SCOTT SELLERS, Cinco Ranch, Katy, TX     2004 

7-04.25 -MICHAEL MORRISON, Willingboro, NJ     2003 

7-03  -ERIK KYNARD, Rogers, Toledo, OH     2009 

7-02.5   -SELLERS        2005 

7-01.75 -DARIUS CARBIN, Mt. Pleasant, San Jose, CA    2016 

7-01.75 -JARON BROOKS, Henry Clay, Lexington, KY    2016 

7-01.75 -MAYSON CONNER, York, NE      2018 

7-00.25 *KEITH MOFFATT, Menchville, Newport News, VA   2001 

7-00.25 -MARK JONES, Summit, NJ       2011 

7-00.25  *KYNARD        2008 

7-00.25 -RAHMAN MINOR, Pike, Indianapolis, IN     2017 

7-00.25 -JU VAUGHN, Blake, Columbia, Huntsville, AL    2017 

7-00.25 -DANIEL CLAXTON, Smithtown East, St. James, NY   2017 

7-00.25 -TREY CAUSEY, John Handley, Winchester, VA    2018 

7-00.25 *CHARLES MC BRIDE, Apex, NC      2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   

   Pole Vault 

 

1999  -NATHAN CAHILL, Haslett, MI      15-05.75 

2000  *SAGE THAMES, Frenship, Wolfforth, TX     16-00.75 

2001  -SAGE THAMES, Frenship, Wolfforth, TX     17-00 

2002  *CHIP HEUSER, St. Xavier, Louisville, KY     16-02.75 

2003  -TOMMY SKIPPER, Sandy, OR      17-03.75 

2004  -ANDREW RADEMACHER, Hickory, PA     16-08 

2005  -ERIC SPARKS, Hickory, PA       16-00 

2006  -SCOTT ROTH, Granite Bay, CA      17-04.25 

2007  -MASTON WALLACE, Clear Brook, Friendswood, TX   17-05 

2008  -JASON PELLETIER, Bryant, AR      16-10.25 

2009  -CHASE COOPER, Smoky Hill, Aurora, CO     16-00 

2010  -MICHAEL WOEPSE, Mater Dai, Santa Ana, CA    17-01.75 

2011  -ANDREW IRWIN, Mt. Ida, AR      17-03.75 

2012  -JACOB BLANKENSHIP, Lincoln, Gahanna, OH    17-00 

2013  -DAVEN MURPHREE, Big Sandy, TX     17-01 

2014  -DEVIN KING, Sumner, Kentwood, LA     17-10.25 

2015  -DEAKIN VOLZ, South, Bloomington, IN     17-11.25 

2016             **ARMAND DUPLANTIS, Lafayette, LA     17-01 

2017  *ARMAND DUPLANTIS, Lafayette, LA     19-01 

2018  -ZACHERY BRADFORD, Bloomington, IL     18-00.5 

2019  -MAX MANSON, Monarch, Louisville, CO     17-05.5 

 

 

19-01  *ARMAND DUPLANTIS, Lafayette, LA     2017 

18-00.5 -ZACHARY BRADFORD, Bloomington, IL     2018 

17-11.25 -DEAKIN VOLZ, South, Bloomington, IN     2015 

17-10.25 -DEVIN KING, Sumner, Kentwood, LA     2014 

17-09  -KC LIGHTFOOT, Lees Summit, MO     2018 

17-08.5 -PAULO BENAVIDES, Franklin, El Paso, TX    2015 

17-05.5 -MAX MANSON, Monarch, Louisville, CO     2019 

17-05  -MASTON WALLACE, Clear Brook, Friendswood, TX   2007 

17-04.25 -SCOTT ROTH, Granite Bay, CA      2006 

17-03.75 -TOMMY SKIPPER, Sandy, OR      2003 

17-03.75 -ANDREW IRWIN, Mt. Ida, AR      2011 
  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Long Jump 

 

1999  -BRIAN JOHNSON, Iowa, LA      23-09.5 

2000  -ALLEN SIMMS, Roosevelt, Greenbelt, MD     24-00.25 

2001  -JOSH FOURNIER, Bacon Academy, Colchester, CT   23-02 

2002  *KEVIN MARION, Dixie-Hollins, St. Petersburg, FL   23-10.75 

2003  -MICHAEL MORRISON, Willingboro, NJ     24-00.75 

2004  -FELIPE REYES, CBA, Albany, NY      24-01.75 

2005  -DENNIS BOONE, Thomas Dale, Chester, VA    24-07.75 

2006  -KYLE ANDERSON, Dobson, Mesa, AZ     23-08.75 

2007  -TERRY PRENTICE, Diamond Ranch, Pomona, CA    23-10.75 

2008  *MARQUISE GOODWIN, Rowlett, TX     24-09 

2009  -ZACH SMITH, Kentlake, Kent, WA      23-11 

2010  -CARLTON LAVONG, Methacton, Norristown, PA    24-03.5 

2011  -MARQUIS DENDY, Middletown, DE     25-03.25 

2012  *DEVIN FIELD, De Soto, TX       24-00.75 

2013  -ANDRE JEFFERSON, John Tyler, Tyler, TX    24-08.5 

2014  -NATE MOORE, Castro Valley, CA      25-00.75 

2015  *JA’MARI WARD, Cahokia, IL      25-07.25 

2016  -RAYVON GREY, Beacon, NY      26-00.25 

2017  -WILLIAM HENDERSON, Poly, Baltimore, MD    24-08.5 

2018  -DYSHON VAUGHN, Career, New Haven, CT    24-05.5 

2019  *JIEEM BULLOCK, North Brunswick, Leland, NC    24-04.25 

 

 

26-00.25 -RAYVON GREY, Beacon, NY      2016 

25-07.25 *JA’MARI WARD, Cahokia, IL      2015 

25-03.25 -MARQUIS DENDY, Middletown, DE     2011 

25-00.75 -NATE MOORE, Castro Valley, CA      2014 

24-09  *MARQUISE GOODWIN, Rowlett, TX     2008 

24-08.5 -ANDRE JEFFERSON, John Tyler, Tyler, TX    2013 

24-08.5 *WILLIAM HENDERSON, Poly, Baltimore, MD    2016 

24-08.5 -CAMERON LUPER, Auburn, AL      2013 

24-08.5 -WILLIAM HENDERSON, Poly, Baltimore, MD    2017 

24-07.75 -DENNIS BOONE, Thomas Dale, Chester, VA    2005 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Triple Jump 

 

1999  -JASON SMITH, Pinecrest, Southern Pines, NC    49-03.75 

2000  -ALLEN SIMMS, Roosevelt, Greenbelt, MD     50-10 

2001  -ALONZO MOORE, Phoebus, Hampton, VA     48-05.25 

2002  -JAMAL FOLKS, Fort Knox, KY      49-00.25 

2003  -RYAN MC COY, William Fleming, Roanoke, VA    48-03.5 

2004  -ANDRE TILLMAN, North Rowan, Spencer, NC    48-10.25 

2005  -NKOSINZA BALUMBU, James Logan, Union City, CA   48-04.75 

2006  -ALPHONSO JORDAN, Hopewell, Charlotte, NC    49-01 

2007  -AUSTIN DAVIS, Northern, Durham, NC     50-01.25 

2008  *DAVID WILSON, Washington, Danville, VA    49-09 

2009  -DAVID WILSON, Washington, Danville, VA    51-05.75 

2010  -MARK JACKSON, Taylor, TX      51-11 

2011  -MARQUIS DENDY, Middletown, DE     51-03.75 

2012  -IMANI BROWN, Reading PA      48-10.75 

2013  -JEREMIAH GREEN, Hillsborough, Tampa, FL    51-06.5 

2014  -NATE MOORE, Castro Valley, CA      50-08.75 

2015  *JA’MARI WARD, Cahokia, IL      51-07.75 

2016  *NOAH IGBINOGHENE, Hewitt-Trussville, Trussville, AL   49-07 

2017  -GARRY WILLIAMS, Western Branch, Chesapeake, VA   50-00 

2018  -JEQUAN HOGAN, Fountain-Fort Carson, Fountain, CO   49-06.5 

2019  -JUSTIN FORDE, Brien Mc Mahon, Norwalk, CT    51-03 

 

 

51-11  -MARK JACKSON, Taylor, TX      2010 

51-07.75 *JA’MARI WARD, Cahokia, IL      2015 

51-06.5 -JEREMIAH GREEN, Hillsborough, Tampa, FL    2013 

51-05.75 -DAVID WILSON, Washington, Danville, VA    2009 

51-03.75 -MARQUIS DENDY, Middletown, DE     2011 

51-03  -JUSTIN FORDE, Brien Mc Mahon, Norwalk, CT    2019 

50-10.25 -MARCELLUS FLETCHER, William Byrd, Vinton, VA   2015 

50-10  -ALLEN SIMMS, Roosevelt, Greenbelt, MD     2000 

50-10  -CHRISTOPHER ALEXANDER, Rocky River, Mint Hill, NC  2019 

50-08.75 -NATE MOORE, Castro Valley, CA      2014 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Shot Put 

1999  -THEIS WECKESSER, Chestnut Hill, Philadelphia, PA   61-05.75 

2000           **KEVIN BOOKOUT, Stroud, OK      65-07.75 

2001  -JONATHAN REEVES, Fort Bend-Austin, Sugar Land, TX   66-11.25 

2002  -GLENN DI GIORGIO, Bayonne, NJ      66-06 

2003  -JOSHUA FRYMAN, Maysville, KY      64-05 

2004  -AUSTON PAPAY, Sharon, PA      62-06.75 

2005  -RYAN WHITING, Central Dauphin, Harrisburg, PA   65-01.25 

2006  -ERIC FLORES, Custer, SD       65-02.75 

2007  -JIMMIE PACIFICO, Butler, Vandalia, OH     65-00 

2008  -MICHAEL BARBAS, Jersey Village, Houston, TX    66-03 

2009  -STEPHEN SAENZ, Rio Grande City, TX     71-00.5 

2010  -DUSTIN BRODE, Canfield, OH      64-10.5 

2011  -NICHOLAS VENA, Morristown, NJ      69-04.25 

2012  *BRAHEME DAYS, Bridgeton, NJ      68-10.75 

2013  -BRAHEME DAYS, Bridgeton, NJ      66-07 

2014  -BENJAMIN BONHURST, Smithtown, NY     64-07.75 

2015  -WILLIE MORRISON, Leavenworth, KS     67-04 

2016  *JORDAN GEIST, Knoch, Saxonburg, PA     71-02.75 

2017  -JORDAN GEIST, Knoch, Saxonburg, PA     75-04.75 

2018  -PATRICK LARRISON, Moore, Oklahoma City, OK   67-06 

2019  -AIDEN FELTY, Innovation Charter Academy, Tyngsboro, MA  66-08.75 

 

 

75-04.5 -JORDAN GEIST, Knoch, Saxonburg, PA     2017 

72-00.75 -ADRIAN PIPERI, The Woodlands, TX     2017 

71-02.75  *JORDAN GEIST       2016 

71-00.5 -STEPHEN SAENZ, Rio Grande City, TX     2009 

69-04.25 -NICHOLAS VENA, Morristown, NJ      2011 

69-02   *ADRIAN PIPERI       2016 

68-10.75 *BRAHEME DAYS, Bridgeton, SD      2012 

67-06  -PATRICK LARRISON, Moore, Oklahoma City, OK   2018 

67-04  -WILLIE MORRISON, Leavenworth, KS     2015 

67-01.25 -ISAIAH SIMMONS, Woodbridge, VA     2011 

66-11.25 -JONATHAN REEVES, Fort Bend-Austin, Sugar Land, TX   2001 

66-07   -BRAHEME DAYS       2013 

66-06.5 -HAYDEN BAILLIO, Whitesboro, TX     2009 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   Weight Throw 

 

1999  -DYLAN ARMSTRONG, Westside, Canada     87-05 

2000  -JOSH MC CAUGHEY, Bishop Hendricken, Warwick, RI   79-03.25 

2001  -JOHN-PAUL SMOLENSKI, New Hyde Park, NY    70-07.25 

2002  -MICHAEL FREEMAN, Bishop Hendricken, Warwick, RI   74-11.75 

2003  -NICK OWENS, Shelton, WA      74-03 

2004  -NATE ROLFE, Inglemoor, Bothel, WA     72-01.5 

2005  -JOHN FREEMAN, Bishop Hendricken, Warwick, RI   72-07.75 

2006  *WALTER HENNING, St. Anthony's, South Huntington, NY  83-02.5 

2007  -TREVOR KRAYCHIR, 29 Palms, CA     81-04.75 

2008  *MICHAEL GAMA, Bishop Hendricken, Warwick, RI   73-05.25 

2009  -CONOR MC CULLOUGH, Chaminade, West Hills, CA   92-07.5 

2010  -ALEC FALDERMEYER, Minisink Valley Slate Hill, NY   85-10.5 

2011               **RUDY WINKLER, Averill Park, NY     74-02.25 

2012  *RUDY WINKLER, Averill Park, NY     80-11.75 

2013  -RUDY WINKLER, Averill Park, NY     83-06 

2014  *ADAM KELLY, Barrington, RI      77-09.25 

2015  -ADAM KELLY, Barrington, RI      81-05.25 

2016  -ROBERT COLANTONIO, Barrington, RI     81-05.75 

2017  -JACOB WICKEY, Medina, OH      79-06.75 

2018              **TREY KNIGHT, Ridgefield, WA      82-11 

2018  *TREY KNIGHT, Ridgefield, WA      80-00 

 

92-07.5 -CONOR MC CULLOUGH, Chaminade, West Hills, CA   2009 

87-05  -DYLAN ARMSTRONG, Westside, Canada     1999 

85-10.5 -ALEC FALDERMEYER, Minisink Valley, Slate Hill, NY   2010 

83-06  -RUDY WINKLER, Averill Park, NY     2012 

83-02.5 *WALTER HENNING, St. Anthony's, South Huntington, NY  2006 

82-11             **TREY KNIGHT, Ridgefield, WA      2018 

81-05.75 -BOBBY COLANTONIO, Barrington, RI     2016 

81-05.25 -ADAM KELLY, Barrington, RI      2015 

81-04.25 -TREVOR KRAYCHIR, 29 Palms, CA     2007 

80-11.75  *RUDY WINKLER       2011 

80-00   *TREY KNIGHT       2019 

79-06.75 -JACOB WICKEY, Medina, OH      2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   Pentathlon 

 

1999  -MARCELL ALLMOND, St. Paul’s, Santa Fe Springs, CA   3908 

2000  *DARION POWELL, Lake Washington, Kirkland, WA   3720 

2001  -DARION POWELL, Lake Washington, Kirkland, WA   3595 

2002  -JUSTIN PALMER, Bear River, Garland, UT     3534 

2003             **ADAM FRETWELL, Houston, TX      3408 

2004  -MICHAEL FEATHERS, Grand Island, NY     3772 

2005  -DANIEL KINSEY, Beaver Area, Beaver, PA    3763 

2006  -DAVID KLECH, California, San Ramon, CA    3980 

2007  -TERRY PRENTICE, Diamond Ranch, Pomona, CA    3966 

2008  -GRAY HORN, Goshen, Waynesfield, OH     3786 

2009  -NEAMEN WISE, Lake Brantley, Altamonte Springs, FL   3805 

2010  *GUNNAR NIXON, Santa Fe, Edmond, OK     4141 

2011  -GUNNAR NIXON, Santa Fe, Edmond, OK     4307 

2012  -JAKE LAZAS, Brentwood, TN      3855 

2013  *MARLON HUMPHREY, Hoover, AL     3890 

2014  -GABE MOORE, Freeport, FL      4054 

2015  *GEORGE PATRICK, Brentwood Academy, Brentwood, TN  3961 

2016  -GRANT HOLLOWAY, Grassfield, Chesapeake, VA   4230 

2017  *KYLE GARLAND, Germantown Academy, Fort Washington, PA  4150 

2018  -KYLE GARLAND, Germantown Academy, Fort Washington, PA  4169 

2019  *JETT KINDER, Brentwood, TN      3673 

 

4307  -GUNNAR NIXON, Santa Fe, Edmond, OK     2011 

4230  -GRANT HOLLOWAY, Grassfield, Chesapeake, VA   2016 

4169  -KYLE GARLAND, Germantown Academy, Fort Washington, PA  2018 

4150   *KYLE GARLAND       2017 

4141   *GUNNAR NIXON       2010 

4054  -GABE MOORE, Freeport, FL      2014 

3980  -DAVID KLECH, California, San Ramon, CA    2006 

3969  -AYDEN OWENS, North Allegheny, Wexford, PA    2018 

3966  -TERRY PRENTICE, Diamond Ranch, Pomona, CA    2007 

3961  *GEORGE PATRICK, Brentwood Academy, Brentwood, TN  2015   

3946  -JACK LINT, Columbus Academy, Gahanna, OH    2014 

3942  -KEVIN LAZAS, Brentwood, TN      2010 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   Mixed Relay 

 

2018  NANSEMOND RIVER, Suffolk, VA   3:32.40 

2019  WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA   3:32.57 

 

 

 

3:32.40 NANSEMOND RIVER, Suffolk, VA   2018 

3:32.41 UNION CATHOLIC, Scotch Plains, NJ   2018 

3:32.57 WESTERN BRANCH, Chesapeake, VA   2019 

3:33.24 BULLIS, Potomac, MD     2018 

3:33.89 FREEPORT, NY      2019 

3:34.33 BULLIS, Potomac, MD     2019 

3:35.44 JAMES HUBERT BLAKE, Silver Spring, MD  2019 

3:35.84 HILLHOUSE, New Haven, CT    2018 

3:36.43 SOUTH COUNTY, Lorton, VA    2019 

3:36.60 MASSAPONAX, Fredericksburg, VA   2019 

 

 

 

 

 


